
Comunity Christian HS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Lexington High School 00:15:40 4

1 OKC Storm - HmS 00:13:39 64 Cornerstone (HS) Christian Acad 00:19:42 3

2 Norman North High School 00:13:20 64 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle 
00:18:00 3

3 OKC Knights High School (hms) 00:13:41 72 College

4 Newcastle High School 00:14:05 89 Dibble High School 00:15:11 2

5 Moore High School 00:14:54 144 SNU Lab (High) School 00:17:52 2

6 Community Christian HS 00:14:59 155 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS 00:17:58 2

7 Southeast High School 00:15:04 158
8 Southmoore High School 00:15:42 218
9 Chandler High School 00:16:17 224
10 Mercy School - High Sch 00:17:14 270
11 Santa Fe South High School 00:18:18 310

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 OKC Storm - HmS 00:13:39 7 64

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 5864 Zyah Thrash 00:12:41.44 5
 2 7 5863 Sydney Kevil 00:13:06.12 7
 3 10 5866 Helen Wickersham 00:13:22.42 10
 4 19 5862 Maggie Baker 00:14:22.57 18
 5 25 5865 Holly Tiefel 00:14:44.49 24
 6 32 5867 Lauren Wise 00:14:56.21 (31)
 7 61 5868 Abigail Young 00:16:07.77 (51)
2 Norman North High School 00:13:20 9 64

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 5776 Olivia Foster-Skeesick 00:12:11.29 1
 2 2 5779 Halley Jewell 00:12:26.03 2
 3 3 5774 Laurel Cathey 00:12:26.42 3
 4 24 5780 Grace Jones 00:14:36.36 23
 5 37 5782 Paisley Lujan 00:15:03.45 35
 6 38 5784 Natalie Pratt 00:15:10.90 (36)
 7 44 5781 Cora Kerswill 00:15:34.18 (40)
3 OKC Knights High School (hms) 00:13:41 18 72

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 5820 Amari Davis 00:13:16.93 8
 2 9 5831 Alli Watson 00:13:19.78 9
 3 11 5829 Emma Meyer 00:13:25.15 11
 4 12 5830 Lydia Murphy 00:13:28.00 12
 5 33 5824 Josephine Kennedy 00:14:56.33 32
 6 47 5827 Annabelle Lubitz 00:15:40.09 (42)
 7 50 5822 Catherine Jackson 00:15:43.11 (44)
4 Newcastle High School 00:14:05 8 89

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 5747 Hadlee Mann 00:12:34.14 4
 2 16 5742 Hayden Allen 00:14:05.15 15
 3 20 5743 Taytum Burke 00:14:23.22 19
 4 22 5741 Bella Allen 00:14:29.22 21
 5 31 5745 Gracie Haskins 00:14:54.20 30
 6 35 5746 Rylee Heskew 00:14:57.11 (33)
 7 48 5744 Riley Hart 00:15:40.46 (43)
5 Moore High School 00:14:54 18 144

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 26 5723 Milady Perez 00:14:47.95 25
 2 27 5728 Saniyah Smith 00:14:49.00 26
 3 28 5721 Catherine Myers 00:14:49.15 27
 4 30 5726 Allie Schwartz 00:14:54.07 29
 5 39 5724 Ava Sallee 00:15:11.96 37
 6 41 5717 Claire Laib 00:15:16.13 (38)
 7 45 5711 Naumi Chibitty 00:15:37.78 (41)
6 Community Christian HS 00:14:59 8 155

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 5640 Hannah Haynes 00:13:01.38 6
 2 14 5642 Alayna Patel 00:13:36.25 14
 3 23 5637 Justice Downing 00:14:30.06 22
 4 70 5638 Mia Felix 00:16:46.30 56
 5 75 5636 Keelie Donahue 00:17:04.72 57
 6 91 5639 Courtnie Harshaw 00:18:10.87 (63)
 7 101 5641 Hannah Pantoja 00:19:12.70 (66)



7 Southeast High School 00:15:04 11 158
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 5931 Isela Sarabia 00:14:10.26 16
 2 18 5930 Isayra Sarabia 00:14:19.60 17
 3 29 5921 Kasandra Favila 00:14:49.27 28
 4 56 5929 Mia Santiago 00:16:00.51 48
 5 57 5925 Monica Perez-Gonzalez 00:16:03.64 49
 6 83 5928 Elyse Roldan 00:17:33.77 (60)
 7 86 5927 Ana Robles 00:17:48.74 (61)
8 Southmoore High School 00:15:42 6 218

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 21 5959 Julianna Trejo 00:14:24.63 20
 2 51 5952 Ocean Keepers 00:15:47.65 45
 3 53 5955 Sophia Sevy 00:15:51.68 46
 4 63 5954 Gracie Scott 00:16:09.97 53
 5 66 5956 Sophia Smith 00:16:16.54 54
 6 115 5950 Charis Evans 00:24:29.66 (71)
9 Chandler High School 00:16:17 5 224

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 5620 Madelyn Bridge 00:13:33.45 13
 2 36 5624 Lexi Martzall 00:14:57.65 34
 3 60 5621 Skye Buchanan 00:16:05.84 50
 4 88 5622 Victoria Lailsanders 00:17:58.25 62
 5 99 5625 Amelia Riggins 00:18:50.77 65

10 Mercy School - High Sch 00:17:14 6 270
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 43 5706 Zaina Salous 00:15:32.69 39
 2 55 5702 Alia Hegazy 00:15:58.04 47
 3 79 5703 Emma Hegazy 00:17:22.49 58
 4 82 5705 Sarah Rasheed 00:17:29.16 59
 5 106 5704 Khadeeja Mubeen 00:19:48.57 67
 6 107 5701 Talia Haimor 00:19:49.62 (68)

11 Santa Fe South High School 00:18:18 5 310
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 62 5888 Isavel Flores 00:16:09.67 52
 2 69 5887 Danna Flores 00:16:38.85 55
 3 95 5891 Vaun Miller 00:18:33.29 64
 4 108 5890 Candy Hurtado 00:19:50.99 69
 5 113 5892 Angelique Solis 00:20:19.85 70

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 5776Olivia Foster-Skeesick JR 00:12:11.29 Norman North High School

2 2 5779Halley Jewell SR 00:12:26.03 Norman North High School

3 3 5774Laurel Cathey SO 00:12:26.42 Norman North High School

4 4 5747Hadlee Mann SR 00:12:34.14 Newcastle High School

5 5 5864Zyah Thrash SO 00:12:41.44 OKC Storm - HmS

6 6 5640Hannah Haynes FR 00:13:01.38 Community Christian HS

7 7 5863Sydney Kevil FR 00:13:06.12 OKC Storm - HmS

8 8 5820Amari Davis SR 00:13:16.93 OKC Knights High School (hms)

9 9 5831Alli Watson FR 00:13:19.78 OKC Knights High School (hms)

10 10 5866Helen Wickersham FR 00:13:22.42 OKC Storm - HmS

11 11 5829Emma Meyer FR 00:13:25.15 OKC Knights High School (hms)

12 12 5830Lydia Murphy FR 00:13:28.00 OKC Knights High School (hms)

13 13 5620Madelyn Bridge JR 00:13:33.45 Chandler High School

14 14 5642Alayna Patel JR 00:13:36.25 Community Christian HS

15 0 5687Lillian Johnson SO 00:13:37.57 Lexington High School

16 15 5742Hayden Allen SO 00:14:05.15 Newcastle High School

17 16 5931Isela Sarabia SR 00:14:10.26 Southeast High School

18 17 5930Isayra Sarabia SR 00:14:19.60 Southeast High School

19 18 5862Maggie Baker SO 00:14:22.57 OKC Storm - HmS

20 19 5743Taytum Burke FR 00:14:23.22 Newcastle High School

21 20 5959Julianna Trejo JR 00:14:24.63 Southmoore High School

22 21 5741Bella Allen SR 00:14:29.22 Newcastle High School

23 22 5637Justice Downing SO 00:14:30.06 Community Christian HS

24 23 5780Grace Jones SR 00:14:36.36 Norman North High School

25 24 5865Holly Tiefel FR 00:14:44.49 OKC Storm - HmS

26 25 5723Milady Perez FR 00:14:47.95 Moore High School

27 26 5728Saniyah Smith FR 00:14:49.00 Moore High School

28 27 5721Catherine Myers JR 00:14:49.15 Moore High School

29 28 5921Kasandra Favila SO 00:14:49.27 Southeast High School

30 29 5726Allie Schwartz JR 00:14:54.07 Moore High School

31 30 5745Gracie Haskins SO 00:14:54.20 Newcastle High School

32 (31) 5867Lauren Wise JR 00:14:56.21 OKC Storm - HmS



33 32 5824Josephine Kennedy SO 00:14:56.33 OKC Knights High School (hms)

34 0 5676Harper Lanham FR 00:14:56.87 Dibble High School

35 (33) 5746Rylee Heskew SR 00:14:57.11 Newcastle High School

36 34 5624Lexi Martzall SR 00:14:57.65 Chandler High School

37 35 5782Paisley Lujan FR 00:15:03.45 Norman North High School

38 (36) 5784Natalie Pratt JR 00:15:10.90 Norman North High School

39 37 5724Ava Sallee JR 00:15:11.96 Moore High School

40 0 5662Trinity Dodson JR 00:15:15.67 Cornerstone (HS) Christian Acad

41 (38) 5717Claire Laib JR 00:15:16.13 Moore High School

42 0 5677Zoe Wooten JR 00:15:25.96 Dibble High School

43 39 5706Zaina Salous JR 00:15:32.69 Mercy School - High Sch

44 (40) 5781Cora Kerswill SO 00:15:34.18 Norman North High School

45 (41) 5711Naumi Chibitty FR 00:15:37.78 Moore High School

46 0 5778Hannah Jensen SR 00:15:39.74 Norman North High School

47 (42) 5827Annabelle Lubitz SO 00:15:40.09 OKC Knights High School (hms)

48 (43) 5744Riley Hart SO 00:15:40.46 Newcastle High School

49 0 5691Phyliss Webb FR 00:15:42.81 Lexington High School

50 (44) 5822Catherine Jackson FR 00:15:43.11 OKC Knights High School (hms)

51 45 5952Ocean Keepers SR 00:15:47.65 Southmoore High School

52 0 5716Veronica Kite SO 00:15:49.41 Moore High School

53 46 5955Sophia Sevy FR 00:15:51.68 Southmoore High School

54 0 5748Gabbi Perkins SO 00:15:52.68 Newcastle High School

55 47 5702Alia Hegazy JR 00:15:58.04 Mercy School - High Sch

56 48 5929Mia Santiago FR 00:16:00.51 Southeast High School

57 49 5925Monica Perez-Gonzalez JR 00:16:03.64 Southeast High School

58 0 5777Hannah Harvey JR 00:16:05.01 Norman North High School

59 0 5725Ella Sallee 7th 00:16:05.70 Moore High School

60 50 5621Skye Buchanan FR 00:16:05.84 Chandler High School

61 (51) 5868Abigail Young JR 00:16:07.77 OKC Storm - HmS

62 52 5888Isavel Flores FR 00:16:09.67 Santa Fe South High School

63 53 5954Gracie Scott SO 00:16:09.97 Southmoore High School

64 0 5720Lena Mcfarlin 7th 00:16:11.64 Moore High School

65 0 5823Nicole Jackson SR 00:16:14.31 OKC Knights High School (hms)

66 54 5956Sophia Smith SR 00:16:16.54 Southmoore High School

67 0 5825Mary Kent FR 00:16:22.90 OKC Knights High School (hms)

68 0 5689Emma Stone JR 00:16:29.68 Lexington High School

69 55 5887Danna Flores SO 00:16:38.85 Santa Fe South High School

70 56 5638Mia Felix FR 00:16:46.30 Community Christian HS

71 0 5690Avianna Walker FR 00:16:50.16 Lexington High School

72 0 5906Mariana Pina FR 00:16:51.29 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College

73 0 5727Alondra Silva 7th 00:16:57.65 Moore High School

74 0 5821Catherine Herrick SR 00:17:01.34 OKC Knights High School (hms)

75 57 5636Keelie Donahue FR 00:17:04.72 Community Christian HS

76 0 5916Jocelyn Killman JR 00:17:05.38 SNU Lab (High) School

77 0 5714Courtney Frass 7th 00:17:11.03 Moore High School

78 0 5670Samantha Camacho JR 00:17:17.98 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS

79 58 5703Emma Hegazy 8th 00:17:22.49 Mercy School - High Sch

80 0 5715Hannah Hurtado FR 00:17:27.10 Moore High School

81 0 5722Natalie OntiverosReid JR 00:17:28.22 Moore High School

82 59 5705Sarah Rasheed JR 00:17:29.16 Mercy School - High Sch

83 (60) 5928Elyse Roldan FR 00:17:33.77 Southeast High School

84 0 5713Bethany Dansby 7th 00:17:39.88 Moore High School

85 0 5828Laurali Merritt FR 00:17:48.14 OKC Knights High School (hms)

86 (61) 5927Ana Robles SR 00:17:48.74 Southeast High School

87 0 5905Yaretzi Perales FR 00:17:49.39 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College

88 62 5622Victoria Lailsanders JR 00:17:58.25 Chandler High School

89 0 5920Sam Aguirre FR 00:18:03.80 Southeast High School

90 0 5818Vivian Cavin SO 00:18:09.50 OKC Knights High School (hms)

91 (63) 5639Courtnie Harshaw FR 00:18:10.87 Community Christian HS

92 0 5710Sicily Blankenship SR 00:18:12.23 Moore High School

93 0 5832Ella Whitacre FR 00:18:14.09 OKC Knights High School (hms)

94 0 5815Jubilee Adair SO 00:18:32.61 OKC Knights High School (hms)

95 64 5891Vaun Miller FR 00:18:33.29 Santa Fe South High School

96 0 5719Chloe Lujan JR 00:18:39.02 Moore High School

97 0 5672Mireya Sandoval JR 00:18:39.06 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS

98 0 5917Brooklyn Rollins SO 00:18:39.42 SNU Lab (High) School

99 65 5625Amelia Riggins FR 00:18:50.77 Chandler High School

100 0 5661Rachel Amaya SO 00:18:54.88 Cornerstone (HS) Christian Acad

101 (66) 5641Hannah Pantoja SO 00:19:12.70 Community Christian HS



102 0 5923Elsa Martinez FR 00:19:14.25 Southeast High School

103 0 5819Sadie Darden FR 00:19:17.44 OKC Knights High School (hms)

104 0 5635Kendra Cruz SO 00:19:19.67 Community Christian HS

105 0 5904Leianna Medina JR 00:19:21.98 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College

106 67 5704Khadeeja Mubeen FR 00:19:48.57 Mercy School - High Sch

107 (68) 5701Talia Haimor FR 00:19:49.62 Mercy School - High Sch

108 69 5890Candy Hurtado FR 00:19:50.99 Santa Fe South High School

109 0 5817Ruth Brown FR 00:20:03.80 OKC Knights High School (hms)

110 0 5833Alora Womack SO 00:20:12.02 OKC Knights High School (hms)

111 0 5712Hanaka Chism 6th 00:20:13.02 Moore High School

112 0 5924Alondra Pena-Rocha JR 00:20:13.67 Southeast High School

113 70 5892Angelique Solis SO 00:20:19.85 Santa Fe South High School

114 0 5826Cora Kring FR 00:21:44.39 OKC Knights High School (hms)

115 (71) 5950Charis Evans SO 00:24:29.66 Southmoore High School

116 0 5665Stephanie Ramos Aldana FR 00:24:57.06 Cornerstone (HS) Christian Acad

117 0 5922Estefany Garcia FR 00:26:51.48 Southeast High School

Comunity Christian HS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Mercy School - High Sch 00:22:28 3

1 Norman North High School 00:16:57 22 Putnam Heights Acad High School00:23:58 3

2 Newcastle High School 00:18:35 117 Cornerstone (HS) Christian Acad 00:26:25 2

3 Southeast High School 00:18:51 124 SNU Lab (High) School 00:25:20 2

4 Community Christian HS 00:18:49 129 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS 00:26:55 2

5 Southmoore High School 00:18:52 146 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) 00:27:25 1

6 OKC Knights High School (hms) 00:19:07 152 School

7 OKC Storm - HmS 00:19:11 158

8 Chandler High School 00:19:28 178

9 Moore High School 00:19:57 211

10 Lexington High School 00:20:23 247

11 Santa Fe South High School 00:21:29 305

12 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle 00:24:12 329

College

13 Geronimo High School 00:24:39 381

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Norman North High School 00:16:57 25 22

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 5805 Brooks Linse 00:16:13.73 1

 2 3 5788 Jaxon Bonilla 00:16:46.00 3

 3 5 5790 Lennon Connaughton 00:17:06.48 5

 4 6 5813 Mac Ward 00:17:19.46 6

 5 7 5802 Landen Key 00:17:23.87 7

 6 19 5803 Gabriel Koscinski 00:18:09.50 (19)

 7 32 5798 Tyler Ghanaati 00:19:19.34 (32)

2 Newcastle High School 00:18:35 23 117

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 5762 Luke Perkins 00:18:07.72 17

 2 21 5759 Cross Owens 00:18:15.21 21

 3 24 5765 Jackson Stevens 00:18:22.93 24

 4 27 5758 Mylo ODaniel 00:19:05.15 27

 5 28 5770 Cooper Williams 00:19:05.79 28

 6 40 5753 Liam Croy 00:19:45.39 (37)

 7 44 5768 Brycen Turpen 00:19:50.61 (41)

3 Southeast High School 00:18:51 11 124

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 5941 Alexis Licona 00:17:59.15 12

 2 14 5944 Hector Ochoa-Whitebird 00:18:05.50 14

 3 25 5938 Joshua Garcia-Morales 00:18:56.04 25



 4 26 5940 Jose Herrera 00:19:01.11 26

 5 55 5947 Nano Soliz 00:20:15.75 47

 6 77 5942 Jaime Mata-Deleon 00:21:02.83 (60)

 7 88 5949 Ulises Torres 00:21:28.66 (66)

4 Community Christian HS 00:18:49 14 129

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 5645 Ryder Brum 00:17:55.20 11

 2 13 5660 Kaden Waggoner 00:18:04.73 13

 3 23 5649 Gavin Fryrear 00:18:20.76 23

 4 43 5659 Connor Reynolds 00:19:48.89 40

 5 46 5644 Thomas Alexander 00:19:59.91 42

 6 58 5651 Ryder Green 00:20:26.52 (50)

 7 73 5658 Noah Ponce 00:20:57.71 (59)

5 Southmoore High School 00:18:52 13 146

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 5970 Ryan Walker 00:16:24.27 2

 2 8 5962 Aidan Hobbs 00:17:34.44 8

 3 31 5972 Jackson Wilshire 00:19:10.57 31

 4 59 5961 Warren Hacker 00:20:30.39 51

 5 64 5964 Tristan Lanman 00:20:40.99 54

 6 80 5969 Lorenzo Vieta 00:21:08.80 (62)

 7 90 5968 Giovani Valdovinos 00:21:38.55 (68)

6 OKC Knights High School (hms) 00:19:07 25 152

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 5845 Nick Lapat 00:18:07.25 15

 2 22 5853 Nathaniel Sorenson 00:18:15.75 22

 3 35 5837 Jedidiah Davis 00:19:30.43 34

 4 41 5841 Zebulun Gross 00:19:45.88 38

 5 47 5835 Corban Book 00:20:00.55 43

 6 48 5838 Elijah Finley 00:20:06.86 (44)

 7 49 5848 Benjamin Mcbride 00:20:06.86 (45)

7 OKC Storm - HmS 00:19:11 8 158

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 5876 Cayden Wise 00:17:52.36 10

 2 20 5870 Malachi Gaytan 00:18:09.95 20

 3 29 5872 Crawford McCoy 00:19:07.02 29

 4 50 5873 Ethan Pritchard 00:20:06.86 46

 5 62 5874 Reid Redding 00:20:38.91 53

 6 72 5875 Jonah Tiefel 00:20:53.34 (58)

 7 142 5871 John Lokey 00:24:38.73 (79)

8 Chandler High School 00:19:28 6 178

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 5629 Rhett Haley 00:18:07.70 16

 2 18 5632 Mark Okeefe 00:18:08.28 18

 3 34 5633 Derek Perkins 00:19:30.03 33

 4 56 5634 Cooper Snovel 00:20:16.64 48

 5 82 5630 Jackson Lail 00:21:18.96 63

 6 178 5628 Jareth Brown 00:33:35.53 (89)

9 Moore High School 00:19:57 10 211

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 30 5739 Mason Wakeham 00:19:10.44 30

 2 37 5729 Riley Beck 00:19:32.43 35

 3 38 5736 Nathaniel Obeng-Amponsah 00:19:40.75 36

 4 57 5730 Chance Bostwick 00:20:17.46 49

 5 78 5733 Connor Gravette 00:21:07.85 61

 6 87 5734 Parker Harvey 00:21:28.66 (65)

 7 97 5735 Alex Milhan 00:21:55.50 (69)

10 Lexington High School 00:20:23 9 247

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 5696 Boston Huffert 00:17:04.40 4

 2 61 5697 Jackson Huffert 00:20:35.97 52



 3 71 5700 Axel Velasco 00:20:52.46 57

 4 84 5699 Reidi Trejo 00:21:25.83 64

 5 98 5693 Yandel Delucioortiz 00:21:57.36 70

 6 113 5694 Jr Downs 00:22:40.02 (73)

 7 115 5698 Sage Loux 00:22:42.68 (74)

11 Santa Fe South High School 00:21:29 9 305

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 42 5900 Dillon Romero 00:19:47.67 39

 2 70 5897 Jose Moncayo 00:20:51.45 56

 3 89 5899 Noe Rojo 00:21:35.79 67

 4 110 5902 Emmanual Solano 00:22:35.35 71

 5 112 5898 Alex Rodriguez 00:22:38.39 72

 6 125 5896 Leandro Gomez 00:23:07.80 (77)

 7 126 5901 Jose Serrano 00:23:09.55 (78)

12 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College 00:24:12 8 329

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 5910 Anthony Guzman 00:17:41.60 9

 2 118 5908 Israel Barrios 00:22:47.21 75

 3 122 5913 Jeremiah Perez 00:23:02.69 76

 4 165 5915 Edgar Villarreal 00:27:31.62 84

 5 173 5912 Paul Mendoza 00:30:00.37 85

 6 176 5909 Byron Carter 00:31:03.73 (88)

 7 180 5911 Hilario Jimenez 00:42:09.12 (90)

13 Geronimo High School 00:24:39 7 381

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 66 5680 Dayson Gomez 00:20:45.67 55

 2 144 5684 Hunter Scarfone 00:24:44.14 80

 3 150 5681 John Hodges 00:25:27.93 81

 4 152 5678 Andre Brinkman 00:25:43.42 82

 5 160 5683 Charles Richardson 00:26:38.16 83

 6 174 5682 Harlin Johnson 00:30:44.18 (86)

 7 175 5686 Treyton Urban 00:30:44.57 (87)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 5805Brooks Linse SO 00:16:13.73 Norman North High School

2 2 5970Ryan Walker SO 00:16:24.27 Southmoore High School

3 3 5788Jaxon Bonilla JR 00:16:46.00 Norman North High School

4 4 5696Boston Huffert SO 00:17:04.40 Lexington High School

5 5 5790Lennon Connaughton JR 00:17:06.48 Norman North High School

6 6 5813Mac Ward SO 00:17:19.46 Norman North High School

7 7 5802Landen Key SR 00:17:23.87 Norman North High School

8 8 5962Aidan Hobbs SR 00:17:34.44 Southmoore High School

9 9 5910Anthony Guzman JR 00:17:41.60 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College

10 10 5876Cayden Wise FR 00:17:52.36 OKC Storm - HmS

11 11 5645Ryder Brum SR 00:17:55.20 Community Christian HS

12 12 5941Alexis Licona FR 00:17:59.15 Southeast High School

13 13 5660Kaden Waggoner JR 00:18:04.73 Community Christian HS

14 14 5944Hector Ochoa-Whitebird SR 00:18:05.50 Southeast High School

15 15 5845Nick Lapat JR 00:18:07.25 OKC Knights High School (hms)

16 16 5629Rhett Haley JR 00:18:07.70 Chandler High School

17 17 5762Luke Perkins SR 00:18:07.72 Newcastle High School

18 18 5632Mark Okeefe SR 00:18:08.28 Chandler High School

19 (19) 5803Gabriel Koscinski FR 00:18:09.50 Norman North High School

20 20 5870Malachi Gaytan SO 00:18:09.95 OKC Storm - HmS

21 21 5759Cross Owens FR 00:18:15.21 Newcastle High School

22 22 5853Nathaniel Sorenson SO 00:18:15.75 OKC Knights High School (hms)

23 23 5649Gavin Fryrear SO 00:18:20.76 Community Christian HS

24 24 5765Jackson Stevens 7th 00:18:22.93 Newcastle High School

25 25 5938Joshua Garcia-Morales JR 00:18:56.04 Southeast High School

26 26 5940Jose Herrera SO 00:19:01.11 Southeast High School



27 27 5758Mylo ODaniel FR 00:19:05.15 Newcastle High School

28 28 5770Cooper Williams JR 00:19:05.79 Newcastle High School

29 29 5872Crawford McCoy SO 00:19:07.02 OKC Storm - HmS

30 30 5739Mason Wakeham FR 00:19:10.44 Moore High School

31 31 5972Jackson Wilshire FR 00:19:10.57 Southmoore High School

32 (32) 5798Tyler Ghanaati JR 00:19:19.34 Norman North High School

33 0 5814Thayden Wright SR 00:19:25.69 Norman North High School

34 33 5633Derek Perkins SR 00:19:30.03 Chandler High School

35 34 5837Jedidiah Davis SO 00:19:30.43 OKC Knights High School (hms)

36 0 5811Joe Upp SO 00:19:30.76 Norman North High School

37 35 5729Riley Beck FR 00:19:32.43 Moore High School

38 36 5736Nathaniel Obeng-Amponsah SR 00:19:40.75 Moore High School

39 0 5799Ryan Hayes JR 00:19:42.65 Norman North High School

40 (37) 5753Liam Croy JR 00:19:45.39 Newcastle High School

41 38 5841Zebulun Gross JR 00:19:45.88 OKC Knights High School (hms)

42 39 5900Dillon Romero JR 00:19:47.67 Santa Fe South High School

43 40 5659Connor Reynolds SR 00:19:48.89 Community Christian HS

44 (41) 5768Brycen Turpen SR 00:19:50.61 Newcastle High School

45 0 5771William Woodard SO 00:19:55.70 Newcastle High School

46 42 5644Thomas Alexander SO 00:19:59.91 Community Christian HS

47 43 5835Corban Book SO 00:20:00.55 OKC Knights High School (hms)

48 (44) 5838Elijah Finley SO 00:20:06.86 OKC Knights High School (hms)

49 (45) 5848Benjamin Mcbride JR 00:20:06.86 OKC Knights High School (hms)

50 46 5873Ethan Pritchard SR 00:20:06.86 OKC Storm - HmS

51 0 5756Jason Johnson SR 00:20:12.48 Newcastle High School

52 0 5851Noble Rhodes FR 00:20:13.17 OKC Knights High School (hms)

53 0 5852James Skinner JR 00:20:13.36 OKC Knights High School (hms)

54 0 5844Simon Johnsen SR 00:20:15.22 OKC Knights High School (hms)

55 47 5947Nano Soliz SR 00:20:15.75 Southeast High School

56 48 5634Cooper Snovel SR 00:20:16.64 Chandler High School

57 49 5730Chance Bostwick FR 00:20:17.46 Moore High School

58 (50) 5651Ryder Green FR 00:20:26.52 Community Christian HS

59 51 5961Warren Hacker JR 00:20:30.39 Southmoore High School

60 0 5767Gabe Thompson JR 00:20:31.89 Newcastle High School

61 52 5697Jackson Huffert SO 00:20:35.97 Lexington High School

62 53 5874Reid Redding JR 00:20:38.91 OKC Storm - HmS

63 0 5708Syed Ashar Naqvi JR 00:20:39.86 Mercy School - High Sch

64 54 5964Tristan Lanman SR 00:20:40.99 Southmoore High School

65 0 5761Hayden Perkins JR 00:20:41.18 Newcastle High School

66 55 5680Dayson Gomez JR 00:20:45.67 Geronimo High School

67 0 5804Ethan Lancaster SR 00:20:46.92 Norman North High School

68 0 5754Noah Hankins SO 00:20:49.78 Newcastle High School

69 0 5878Stephen Batchan SO 00:20:51.31 Putnam Heights Acad High School

70 56 5897Jose Moncayo JR 00:20:51.45 Santa Fe South High School

71 57 5700Axel Velasco SO 00:20:52.46 Lexington High School

72 (58) 5875Jonah Tiefel JR 00:20:53.34 OKC Storm - HmS

73 (59) 5658Noah Ponce SR 00:20:57.71 Community Christian HS

74 0 5791Mitchell Davis JR 00:21:00.19 Norman North High School

75 0 5763Paul Porter JR 00:21:01.05 Newcastle High School

76 0 5769Levi Visor FR 00:21:02.70 Newcastle High School

77 (60) 5942Jaime Mata-Deleon JR 00:21:02.83 Southeast High School

78 61 5733Connor Gravette 7th 00:21:07.85 Moore High School

79 0 5809Max Singleterry SR 00:21:08.42 Norman North High School

80 (62) 5969Lorenzo Vieta FR 00:21:08.80 Southmoore High School

81 0 5807Reid Newbury FR 00:21:17.29 Norman North High School

82 63 5630Jackson Lail FR 00:21:18.96 Chandler High School

83 0 5792Manny Dbrot SO 00:21:19.74 Norman North High School

84 64 5699Reidi Trejo FR 00:21:25.83 Lexington High School

85 0 5656Luke Mcmahon SR 00:21:27.29 Community Christian HS

86 0 5855Michael Stephens SR 00:21:28.36 OKC Knights High School (hms)

87 (65) 5734Parker Harvey 7th 00:21:28.66 Moore High School



88 (66) 5949Ulises Torres FR 00:21:28.66 Southeast High School

89 67 5899Noe Rojo SO 00:21:35.79 Santa Fe South High School

90 (68) 5968Giovani Valdovinos SR 00:21:38.55 Southmoore High School

91 0 5843Patrick Johnsen FR 00:21:38.66 OKC Knights High School (hms)

92 0 5757Max Ochoa JR 00:21:38.75 Newcastle High School

93 0 5794Connor Donohue SO 00:21:41.49 Norman North High School

94 0 5797Trooper Fried FR 00:21:42.48 Norman North High School

95 0 5967Noah Skinner FR 00:21:43.86 Southmoore High School

96 0 5810Cameron Thumann SO 00:21:53.73 Norman North High School

97 (69) 5735Alex Milhan 8th 00:21:55.50 Moore High School

98 70 5693Yandel Delucioortiz JR 00:21:57.36 Lexington High School

99 0 5772Kody Zeka JR 00:21:57.52 Newcastle High School

100 0 5842Thomas Herrick JR 00:22:01.51 OKC Knights High School (hms)

101 0 5787Jay Bigelow SR 00:22:03.38 Norman North High School

102 0 5857Blaise Volpe SO 00:22:10.50 OKC Knights High School (hms)

103 0 5808Andrew Porritt SO 00:22:13.74 Norman North High School

104 0 5751Zayne Burke SO 00:22:14.00 Newcastle High School

105 0 5737Elias Ortega 7th 00:22:17.95 Moore High School

106 0 5973Brody Woods FR 00:22:21.89 Southmoore High School

107 0 5789Samuel Brunner SR 00:22:22.15 Norman North High School

108 0 5963Eli Hobbs SO 00:22:30.12 Southmoore High School

109 0 5861Gabriel Whitacre SO 00:22:32.42 OKC Knights High School (hms)

110 71 5902Emmanual Solano JR 00:22:35.35 Santa Fe South High School

111 0 5647Ian Chain SR 00:22:37.46 Community Christian HS

112 72 5898Alex Rodriguez FR 00:22:38.39 Santa Fe South High School

113 (73) 5694Jr Downs FR 00:22:40.02 Lexington High School

114 0 5752Haven Cheatwood SR 00:22:42.10 Newcastle High School

115 (74) 5698Sage Loux FR 00:22:42.68 Lexington High School

116 0 5854Will Staudt JR 00:22:42.83 OKC Knights High School (hms)

117 0 5858Vincent Volpe SR 00:22:45.72 OKC Knights High School (hms)

118 75 5908Israel Barrios FR 00:22:47.21 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College

119 0 5812Raban Walter SO 00:22:47.40 Norman North High School

120 0 5965Joseph Lupton JR 00:22:48.28 Southmoore High School

121 0 5760Lane Parson FR 00:22:54.19 Newcastle High School

122 76 5913Jeremiah Perez JR 00:23:02.69 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College

123 0 5707Abdul Aziz Albani SR 00:23:03.56 Mercy School - High Sch

124 0 5850Witten Mudd SR 00:23:05.37 OKC Knights High School (hms)

125 (77) 5896Leandro Gomez JR 00:23:07.80 Santa Fe South High School

126 (78) 5901Jose Serrano JR 00:23:09.55 Santa Fe South High School

127 0 5750Parker Bogle SO 00:23:10.07 Newcastle High School

128 0 5966Cristian Rangel JR 00:23:22.46 Southmoore High School

129 0 5840Sullivan Gross SO 00:23:32.82 OKC Knights High School (hms)

130 0 5859Lucas Weatherford JR 00:23:34.89 OKC Knights High School (hms)

131 0 5709Fares Samour JR 00:23:43.17 Mercy School - High Sch

132 0 5669Charlie Jenkins FR 00:23:43.49 Cornerstone (HS) Christian Acad

133 0 5948Damian Soto FR 00:23:44.81 Southeast High School

134 0 5786Maverick Arden SO 00:23:57.94 Norman North High School

135 0 5849Caleb McMath SO 00:24:08.82 OKC Knights High School (hms)

136 0 5806Broderick Long SO 00:24:09.39 Norman North High School

137 0 5653Alonso Kain SR 00:24:09.64 Community Christian HS

138 0 5648Harrison Freeman FR 00:24:13.44 Community Christian HS

139 0 5880Scott Focate SR 00:24:24.03 Putnam Heights Acad High School

140 0 5903Christopher Vega FR 00:24:30.03 Santa Fe South High School

141 0 5646Liam Casey JR 00:24:34.98 Community Christian HS

142 (79) 5871John Lokey FR 00:24:38.73 OKC Storm - HmS

143 0 5793Tyler Dickerson SO 00:24:43.95 Norman North High School

144 80 5684Hunter Scarfone SO 00:24:44.14 Geronimo High School

145 0 5740Bentley Zamacona FR 00:24:50.73 Moore High School

146 0 5738Justin Smith 7th 00:25:04.33 Moore High School

147 0 5918Axton Jacobson FR 00:25:11.64 SNU Lab (High) School

148 0 5655Joey Lehman SO 00:25:27.01 Community Christian HS



149 0 5692Isaiah Blazk SO 00:25:27.38 Lexington High School

150 81 5681John Hodges SO 00:25:27.93 Geronimo High School

151 0 5919Ben Starling SO 00:25:29.28 SNU Lab (High) School

152 82 5678Andre Brinkman JR 00:25:43.42 Geronimo High School

153 0 5946Jeyson Sanchez-Ponce JR 00:25:47.16 Southeast High School

154 0 5869Joel Christopher SO 00:25:48.95 OKC Storm - HmS

155 0 5971Jackson Williams SR 00:25:51.46 Southmoore High School

156 0 5939Adrian Herrera SO 00:26:07.02 Southeast High School

157 0 5675Eduardo Velazquez JR 00:26:19.30 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS

158 0 5856Judah Tester SO 00:26:25.90 OKC Knights High School (hms)

159 0 5650Boston Gorton SR 00:26:31.72 Community Christian HS

160 83 5683Charles Richardson SO 00:26:38.16 Geronimo High School

161 0 5755Eli Harjo FR 00:26:40.90 Newcastle High School

162 0 5879Miguel Carranza SR 00:26:40.98 Putnam Heights Acad High School

163 0 5766Brady Stewart SO 00:26:48.52 Newcastle High School

164 0 4972Alex Gomez FR 00:27:25.06 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

165 84 5915Edgar Villarreal  00:27:31.62 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College

166 0 5673Michael Cogburn FR 00:27:32.26 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS

167 0 5934Marcos Castro SO 00:27:33.75 Southeast High School

168 0 5836Memphis Darden JR 00:27:39.84 OKC Knights High School (hms)

169 0 5749Ethan Boan JR 00:28:07.38 Newcastle High School

170 0 5847James Lubitz JR 00:28:31.69 OKC Knights High School (hms)

171 0 5846Rico Lapat SR 00:28:49.03 OKC Knights High School (hms)

172 0 5666Harrison Carter SR 00:29:07.80 Cornerstone (HS) Christian Acad

173 85 5912Paul Mendoza SO 00:30:00.37 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College

174 (86) 5682Harlin Johnson SO 00:30:44.18 Geronimo High School

175 (87) 5686Treyton Urban FR 00:30:44.57 Geronimo High School

176 (88) 5909Byron Carter FR 00:31:03.73 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College

177 0 5695Jacob Hodges FR 00:31:42.51 Lexington High School

178 (89) 5628Jareth Brown FR 00:33:35.53 Chandler High School

179 0 5893Andres Cerritos FR 00:39:18.27 Santa Fe South High School

180 (90) 5911Hilario Jimenez SO 00:42:09.12 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College

181 0 5914Armando Uribe JR 00:43:03.78 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College

Comunity Christian 8th Grade Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score CCYO (MS) 00:12:23 3

1 Moore Junior High 00:10:28 34 Purcell Junior High 00:13:12 2

2 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:10:58 62 Cornerstone Christian Acad. Middle 00:12:22 2

School

3 Norman North Middle School 00:11:17 83 Dibble Middle School 00:11:06 1

4 Guthrie Junior High 00:11:36 99 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian 00:11:26 1

5 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:12:25 145 Acad

6 Community Christian (MS) 00:12:55 174 Dibble Middle School 00:11:35 1

OKC Storm - MS 00:11:46 1

7 Classen SAS Middle School 00:13:29 175 Alcott Middle School 00:12:00 1

8 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:13:40 198 Dibble Middle School 00:12:34 1

9 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:13:43 206 Western Heights Middle School 00:14:20 1

10 OKC Knights MS (hms) 00:14:13 219 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) 00:17:56 1

11 Wheeler Middle School (OKC) 00:14:54 258 School

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Moore Junior High 00:10:28 7 34

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 4628 Nola Frazier 00:10:05.31 3

 2 6 4631 Hadley Jennings 00:10:28.84 6



 3 7 4626 Harper Edwards 00:10:29.21 7

 4 8 4622 Isabella Alvardo 00:10:35.10 8

 5 10 4624 Adele Couch 00:10:43.43 10

 6 61 4625 Olivia Daniel 00:14:18.46 (49)

 7 80 4623 Lilly Bradshaw 00:16:45.81 (62)

2 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:10:58 6 62

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 4499 Ava Tracy 00:09:52.22 1

 2 5 4497 Reagan Nabors 00:10:24.49 5

 3 13 4493 Tatum Allen 00:10:50.35 12

 4 20 4498 Reese Nabors 00:11:21.21 18

 5 35 4496 Mikayla Haley 00:12:24.24 26

 6 48 4495 Briar Daniel 00:13:11.80 (37)

3 Norman North Middle School 00:11:17 7 83

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 4704 Avery Smith 00:10:42.06 9

 2 14 4691 Maya Jensen 00:10:51.20 13

 3 15 4682 Mya Blanchard 00:10:59.33 14

 4 22 4689 Savannah Hallmark 00:11:27.72 19

 5 37 4692 Evelyn Kreider 00:12:27.03 28

 6 39 4686 Paisley Farber 00:12:33.12 (29)

 7 88 4694 Serenity Love 00:24:51.28 (68)

4 Guthrie Junior High 00:11:36 5 99

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 4548 Ruby Richardson 00:10:00.52 2

 2 4 4547 Reece Piersol 00:10:10.74 4

 3 11 4552 Blair Terry 00:10:48.79 11

 4 43 4546 Addisyn Martin 00:12:40.52 32

 5 62 4550 Hannah Shields 00:14:20.17 50

5 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:12:25 11 145

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 4653 Tanzy Doresey 00:11:30.31 20

 2 31 4661 Elliott Smith 00:12:10.03 23

 3 44 4654 Bella Hankins 00:12:41.34 33

 4 45 4665 Rachel Wiles 00:12:47.88 34

 5 46 4660 Finley Rider 00:12:59.77 35

 6 47 4663 Olivia Thacker 00:13:08.23 (36)

 7 51 4652 Kylee Cockrell 00:13:26.50 (40)

6 Community Christian (MS) 00:12:55 6 174

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 4479 Norah Schuermann 00:11:01.42 15

 2 40 4478 Hadley Sanchez 00:12:34.55 30

 3 41 4471 Layla Byers 00:12:34.67 31

 4 57 4481 Emma Stephens 00:13:58.10 46

 5 65 4472 Ashlynn Edwards 00:14:28.60 52

 6 66 4474 Khole Harshaw 00:14:36.53 (53)

7 Classen SAS Middle School 00:13:29 5 175

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 4453 Demi Philipose 00:11:06.52 16

 2 25 4449 Eleanor Friddle 00:11:34.04 21

 3 32 4447 Addison Black 00:12:17.37 24

 4 63 4454 Annabelle Roberts 00:14:20.79 51

 5 82 4446 Jasmine Alvarado Benitez 00:18:11.05 63

8 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:13:40 8 198

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 4369 Lorelei Heim 00:11:12.50 17

 2 34 4365 Dulce Cifuentes 00:12:19.29 25

 3 58 4375 Lily Rubio 00:14:03.95 47

 4 60 4367 Katherine Ford 00:14:08.95 48

 5 79 4374 Laysha Perez 00:16:38.04 61

 6 83 4373 Ava Mullenix 00:18:16.30 (64)



 7 85 4370 Francesca Henderson 00:19:20.05 (66)

9 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:13:43 6 206

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 29 4898 Allison Garcia-Esquivel 00:11:57.93 22

 2 52 4904 Liliana Oropeza 00:13:26.56 41

 3 53 4906 Clarissa Villegas 00:13:36.31 42

 4 56 4902 Martina Mellado Barra 00:13:47.79 45

 5 73 4903 Catherine Morales 00:15:47.76 56

 6 74 4891 Lizbeth Arechiga Jimenez 00:15:52.78 (57)

10 OKC Knights MS (hms) 00:14:13 5 219

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 36 4786 Lucy Lapat 00:12:26.25 27

 2 49 4785 Susanna Kennedy 00:13:22.60 38

 3 50 4782 Addie Book 00:13:23.36 39

 4 72 4796 Lillian Viljoen 00:15:38.29 55

 5 77 4784 Milly Hightower 00:16:18.48 60

11 Wheeler Middle School (OKC) 00:14:54 7 258

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 54 5607 Kallina Louie 00:13:43.52 43

 2 55 5609 Perla Quinonez 00:13:47.66 44

 3 69 5606 Natalie Gallegos 00:14:59.68 54

 4 75 5603 Anarely Caceres Zaldivar 00:15:58.99 58

 5 76 5604 Yamelix Cardoza 00:16:00.53 59

 6 84 5610 Aubrey Williams 00:18:21.28 (65)

 7 86 5601 Devyn Adamson 00:19:47.65 (67)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4499Ava Tracy 8th 00:09:52.22 Curtis Inge Middle School

2 2 4548Ruby Richardson 8th 00:10:00.52 Guthrie Junior High

3 3 4628Nola Frazier 7th 00:10:05.31 Moore Junior High

4 4 4547Reece Piersol 6th 00:10:10.74 Guthrie Junior High

5 5 4497Reagan Nabors 8th 00:10:24.49 Curtis Inge Middle School

6 6 4631Hadley Jennings 8th 00:10:28.84 Moore Junior High

7 7 4626Harper Edwards 7th 00:10:29.21 Moore Junior High

8 8 4622Isabella Alvardo 8th 00:10:35.10 Moore Junior High

9 9 4704Avery Smith 8th 00:10:42.06 Norman North Middle School

10 10 4624Adele Couch 8th 00:10:43.43 Moore Junior High

11 11 4552Blair Terry 8th 00:10:48.79 Guthrie Junior High

12 0 4407Kynlee Perkins 8th 00:10:50.26 CCYO (MS)

13 12 4493Tatum Allen 8th 00:10:50.35 Curtis Inge Middle School

14 13 4691Maya Jensen 8th 00:10:51.20 Norman North Middle School

15 14 4682Mya Blanchard 8th 00:10:59.33 Norman North Middle School

16 15 4479Norah Schuermann 8th 00:11:01.42 Community Christian (MS)

17 16 4453Demi Philipose 8th 00:11:06.52 Classen SAS Middle School

18 0 4521Blakely Madden 7th 00:11:06.57 Dibble Middle School

19 17 4369Lorelei Heim 8th 00:11:12.50 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

20 18 4498Reese Nabors 8th 00:11:21.21 Curtis Inge Middle School

21 0 4823Carlie Hayden 8th 00:11:26.93 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

22 19 4689Savannah Hallmark 8th 00:11:27.72 Norman North Middle School

23 20 4653Tanzy Doresey 8th 00:11:30.31 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

24 0 4853Chandler Wilken 8th 00:11:31.20 Purcell Junior High

25 21 4449Eleanor Friddle 8th 00:11:34.04 Classen SAS Middle School

26 0 4522Lucy Pickard 7th 00:11:35.36 Dibble Middle School

27 0 4404Elizabeth Evans 8th 00:11:41.90 CCYO (MS)

28 0 4811River Korthanke 8th 00:11:46.90 OKC Storm - MS

29 22 4898Allison Garcia-Esquivel 8th 00:11:57.93 Southeast MS (OKC)

30 0 4328Marianna Jablonski 8th 00:12:00.81 Alcott Middle School

31 23 4661Elliott Smith 8th 00:12:10.03 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

32 24 4447Addison Black 8th 00:12:17.37 Classen SAS Middle School

33 0 4319Kallie Yocum 8th 00:12:18.13 Cornerstone Christian Acad. Middle School



34 25 4365Dulce Cifuentes 8th 00:12:19.29 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

35 26 4496Mikayla Haley 8th 00:12:24.24 Curtis Inge Middle School

36 27 4786Lucy Lapat 8th 00:12:26.25 OKC Knights MS (hms)

37 28 4692Evelyn Kreider 8th 00:12:27.03 Norman North Middle School

38 0 4318Jayden Reid 8th 00:12:27.50 Cornerstone Christian Acad. Middle School

39 (29) 4686Paisley Farber 8th 00:12:33.12 Norman North Middle School

40 30 4478Hadley Sanchez 8th 00:12:34.55 Community Christian (MS)

41 31 4471Layla Byers 8th 00:12:34.67 Community Christian (MS)

42 0 4523Blakely Riggs 6th 00:12:34.94 Dibble Middle School

43 32 4546Addisyn Martin 8th 00:12:40.52 Guthrie Junior High

44 33 4654Bella Hankins 8th 00:12:41.34 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

45 34 4665Rachel Wiles 8th 00:12:47.88 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

46 35 4660Finley Rider 8th 00:12:59.77 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

47 (36) 4663Olivia Thacker 8th 00:13:08.23 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

48 (37) 4495Briar Daniel 8th 00:13:11.80 Curtis Inge Middle School

49 38 4785Susanna Kennedy 8th 00:13:22.60 OKC Knights MS (hms)

50 39 4782Addie Book 8th 00:13:23.36 OKC Knights MS (hms)

51 (40) 4652Kylee Cockrell 8th 00:13:26.50 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

52 41 4904Liliana Oropeza 8th 00:13:26.56 Southeast MS (OKC)

53 42 4906Clarissa Villegas 8th 00:13:36.31 Southeast MS (OKC)

54 43 5607Kallina Louie 8th 00:13:43.52 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

55 44 5609Perla Quinonez 8th 00:13:47.66 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

56 45 4902Martina Mellado Barra 8th 00:13:47.79 Southeast MS (OKC)

57 46 4481Emma Stephens 8th 00:13:58.10 Community Christian (MS)

58 47 4375Lily Rubio 8th 00:14:03.95 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

59 0 4659Avery Rhodes 8th 00:14:08.81 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

60 48 4367Katherine Ford 8th 00:14:08.95 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

61 (49) 4625Olivia Daniel 8th 00:14:18.46 Moore Junior High

62 50 4550Hannah Shields 8th 00:14:20.17 Guthrie Junior High

63 51 4454Annabelle Roberts 8th 00:14:20.79 Classen SAS Middle School

64 0 4981Alexandra Calles Mejia 8th 00:14:20.99 Western Heights Middle School

65 52 4472Ashlynn Edwards 8th 00:14:28.60 Community Christian (MS)

66 (53) 4474Khole Harshaw 8th 00:14:36.53 Community Christian (MS)

67 0 4402London Armstrong 8th 00:14:38.20 CCYO (MS)

68 0 4849Kenidee Clarke 8th 00:14:54.21 Purcell Junior High

69 54 5606Natalie Gallegos 8th 00:14:59.68 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

70 0 4657Danielle Mainus 8th 00:15:09.24 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

71 0 4656Xia Horn 8th 00:15:24.51 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

72 55 4796Lillian Viljoen 8th 00:15:38.29 OKC Knights MS (hms)

73 56 4903Catherine Morales 8th 00:15:47.76 Southeast MS (OKC)

74 (57) 4891Lizbeth Arechiga Jimenez 8th 00:15:52.78 Southeast MS (OKC)

75 58 5603Anarely Caceres Zaldivar 8th 00:15:58.99 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

76 59 5604Yamelix Cardoza 8th 00:16:00.53 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

77 60 4784Milly Hightower 8th 00:16:18.48 OKC Knights MS (hms)

78 0 4655Elly Haskins 8th 00:16:35.62 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

79 61 4374Laysha Perez 8th 00:16:38.04 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

80 (62) 4623Lilly Bradshaw 8th 00:16:45.81 Moore Junior High

81 0 4948Aida-Beth Bajuyo-Hamilton 8th 00:17:56.90 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

82 63 4446Jasmine Alvarado Benitez 8th 00:18:11.05 Classen SAS Middle School

83 (64) 4373Ava Mullenix 8th 00:18:16.30 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

84 (65) 5610Aubrey Williams 8th 00:18:21.28 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

85 (66) 4370Francesca Henderson 8th 00:19:20.05 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

86 (67) 5601Devyn Adamson 8th 00:19:47.65 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

87 0 4371Simone Hoff 7th 00:21:02.09 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

88 (68) 4694Serenity Love 8th 00:24:51.28 Norman North Middle School

Comunity Christian 8th Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams



Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Chandler Junior High 00:17:54 4

1 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:13:16 58 Moore Junior High 00:11:57 3

2 Norman North Middle School 00:13:54 77 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:13:36 3

3 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:13:55 78 Alcott Middle School 00:14:24 3

4 Community Christian (MS) 00:13:52 79 Robin Hill Middle School 00:13:54 3

Geronimo Junior High 00:16:11 3

5 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad00:15:17 124 Le Monde Int'l MS 00:16:13 3

6 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:15:12 126 Classen SAS Middle School 00:16:43 3

7 Wheeler Middle School (OKC) 00:21:38 170 OKC Storm - MS 00:13:57 2

8 Western Heights Middle School 00:17:17 178 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) 00:15:09 2

School

CCYO (MS) 00:15:30 2

OKC Knights MS (hms) 00:16:02 2

Purcell Junior High 00:12:31 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:13:16 21 58

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 4922 Luis Hernandez Campos 00:12:08.23 3

 2 23 4911 Angel Alvarez 00:13:24.69 12

 3 24 4943 Esai Silva 00:13:25.02 13

 4 25 4920 Alex Espinoza 00:13:31.60 14

 5 27 4932 Yandel Martinez 00:13:54.20 16

 6 29 4912 Victor Caldera Leos 00:14:00.83 (18)

 7 31 4941 Austin Rojas 00:14:15.61 (19)

2 Norman North Middle School 00:13:54 7 77

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 4728 Sebastian Dedmond 00:11:51.52 2

 2 13 4751 Owen Linse 00:12:35.73 5

 3 22 4741 Rylan Hoehman 00:13:18.93 11

 4 39 4745 Porter Hunter 00:14:37.49 23

 5 72 4754 Brock Magnuson 00:17:08.20 36

 6 77 4743 Caden Hollingsworth 00:17:41.11 (38)

 7 94 4713 Ashton Alexander 00:26:05.19 (45)

3 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:13:55 6 78

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 4671 Seth Haskins 00:12:28.92 4

 2 14 4670 Sean Haggerty 00:12:45.20 6

 3 28 4667 Luke Arrington 00:13:58.36 17

 4 35 4676 Cash Story 00:14:22.79 21

 5 60 4679 Beau Williams 00:16:03.07 30

 6 80 4674 Blake Langley 00:18:00.12 (40)

4 Community Christian (MS) 00:13:52 5 79

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 4492 Ty Waggoner 00:11:37.30 1

 2 16 4482 Hico Adkison 00:12:46.98 7

 3 26 4490 Samuel Ponce 00:13:32.06 15

 4 36 4491 Nathaniel Querry 00:14:24.57 22

 5 69 4486 Isaac Downing 00:17:01.86 34

5 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad 00:15:17 5 124

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 4839 Brandt McMahan 00:12:53.33 9

 2 32 4848 Levi Williams 00:14:17.63 20

 3 50 4833 Zachary Eudey 00:15:27.85 27

 4 61 4838 Aaron Matlock 00:16:14.37 31

 5 75 4832 Tyler Eudey 00:17:32.44 37

6 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:15:12 8 126

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 21 4385 Saied Haddad 00:13:17.45 10



 2 45 4392 Coy Maxwell Hudson 00:15:04.23 26

 3 51 4388 Carter Heuer 00:15:29.58 28

 4 53 4379 Elias Clark 00:15:34.70 29

 5 66 4377 Michael Araiza 00:16:34.08 33

 6 71 4395 Benjamin Pershica 00:17:07.15 (35)

 7 87 4386 Barrett Hall 00:19:29.81 (43)

7 Wheeler Middle School (OKC) 00:21:38 5 170

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 5617 Alejandro Robles 00:12:49.10 8

 2 44 5618 Erick Rodriguez-Garcia 00:14:58.80 25

 3 91 5614 Melvin Galvez 00:21:41.61 44

 4 95 5616 Angel Martinez 00:27:09.23 46

 5 96 5611 Matthew Chavez 00:31:31.83 47

8 Western Heights Middle School 00:17:17 5 178

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 42 4999 Maxwell Mason 00:14:56.76 24

 2 63 4992 Bradley Brown 00:16:15.68 32

 3 78 4998 Luis Martinez 00:17:46.31 39

 4 81 4993 Elliot Brown 00:18:08.34 41

 5 86 5000 Yordan Nava-Diaz 00:19:19.92 42

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 4645Brady Jacks 7th 00:11:37.15 Moore Junior High

2 1 4492Ty Waggoner 7th 00:11:37.30 Community Christian (MS)

3 0 4503Ryker Clary 8th 00:11:42.80 Curtis Inge Middle School

4 2 4728Sebastian Dedmond 8th 00:11:51.52 Norman North Middle School

5 0 4641Sawyer Edwards 7th 00:11:52.97 Moore Junior High

6 0 4509Blake Nance 8th 00:12:08.20 Curtis Inge Middle School

7 3 4922Luis Hernandez Campos 8th 00:12:08.23 Southeast MS (OKC)

8 0 4649Erbin Vargas 5th 00:12:23.48 Moore Junior High

9 0 4813Colby Gassen 8th 00:12:23.85 OKC Storm - MS

10 4 4671Seth Haskins 8th 00:12:28.92 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

11 0 4854Dylan Caralampio 8th 00:12:31.79 Purcell Junior High

12 0 4349Jack Michalski 8th 00:12:33.90 Alcott Middle School

13 5 4751Owen Linse 7th 00:12:35.73 Norman North Middle School

14 6 4670Sean Haggerty 8th 00:12:45.20 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

15 0 4976Levi Park 8th 00:12:45.24 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

16 7 4482Hico Adkison 8th 00:12:46.98 Community Christian (MS)

17 0 4872Mason Enoch 8th 00:12:49.07 Robin Hill Middle School

18 8 5617Alejandro Robles 8th 00:12:49.10 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

19 9 4839Brandt McMahan 8th 00:12:53.33 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

20 0 4877Dylan Roll 8th 00:13:16.06 Robin Hill Middle School

21 10 4385Saied Haddad 8th 00:13:17.45 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

22 11 4741Rylan Hoehman 8th 00:13:18.93 Norman North Middle School

23 12 4911Angel Alvarez 8th 00:13:24.69 Southeast MS (OKC)

24 13 4943Esai Silva 8th 00:13:25.02 Southeast MS (OKC)

25 14 4920Alex Espinoza 8th 00:13:31.60 Southeast MS (OKC)

26 15 4490Samuel Ponce 8th 00:13:32.06 Community Christian (MS)

27 16 4932Yandel Martinez 8th 00:13:54.20 Southeast MS (OKC)

28 17 4667Luke Arrington 8th 00:13:58.36 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

29 (18) 4912Victor Caldera Leos 8th 00:14:00.83 Southeast MS (OKC)

30 0 4426Isaac Tse 8th 00:14:07.30 CCYO (MS)

31 (19) 4941Austin Rojas 8th 00:14:15.61 Southeast MS (OKC)

32 20 4848Levi Williams 8th 00:14:17.63 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

33 0 4538Mason Rush 8th 00:14:19.76 Geronimo Junior High

34 0 4931Jose Aaron Martinez 8th 00:14:21.02 Southeast MS (OKC)

35 21 4676Cash Story 8th 00:14:22.79 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

36 22 4491Nathaniel Querry 8th 00:14:24.57 Community Christian (MS)

37 0 4926Sergio Jaimez Maya 8th 00:14:26.11 Southeast MS (OKC)

38 0 4587Tinley Salmond 8th 00:14:26.16 Le Monde Int'l MS



39 23 4745Porter Hunter 8th 00:14:37.49 Norman North Middle School

40 0 4938Rene Nieto Trejo 8th 00:14:50.05 Southeast MS (OKC)

41 0 4358Alexander Steele 8th 00:14:55.92 Alcott Middle School

42 24 4999Maxwell Mason 8th 00:14:56.76 Western Heights Middle School

43 0 4805Elijah Rivera 8th 00:14:56.97 OKC Knights MS (hms)

44 25 5618Erick Rodriguez-Garcia 8th 00:14:58.80 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

45 26 4392Coy Maxwell Hudson 8th 00:15:04.23 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

46 0 4940Jose Rayos 8th 00:15:04.50 Southeast MS (OKC)

47 0 4925Ramon Herrera 8th 00:15:04.89 Southeast MS (OKC)

48 0 4437Karter Ericksen 8th 00:15:22.14 Chandler Junior High

49 0 4459Callum Craghead 8th 00:15:25.18 Classen SAS Middle School

50 27 4833Zachary Eudey 8th 00:15:27.85 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

51 28 4388Carter Heuer 8th 00:15:29.58 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

52 0 4815Joseph Reed 8th 00:15:30.84 OKC Storm - MS

53 29 4379Elias Clark 8th 00:15:34.70 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

54 0 4534Walker Currey 8th 00:15:37.90 Geronimo Junior High

55 0 4878Brayden Woodard 8th 00:15:38.38 Robin Hill Middle School

56 0 4348Leo McIntyre 8th 00:15:44.53 Alcott Middle School

57 0 4461Paul Inman 8th 00:15:51.43 Classen SAS Middle School

58 0 4909Mateo Alferez 8th 00:15:52.44 Southeast MS (OKC)

59 0 4944Ethan Soria 8th 00:16:02.67 Southeast MS (OKC)

60 30 4679Beau Williams 8th 00:16:03.07 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

61 31 4838Aaron Matlock 8th 00:16:14.37 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

62 0 4930Justin Madrid 8th 00:16:14.51 Southeast MS (OKC)

63 32 4992Bradley Brown 8th 00:16:15.68 Western Heights Middle School

64 0 4586Henry Price 8th 00:16:24.41 Le Monde Int'l MS

65 0 4435Alex Beesler 8th 00:16:25.92 Chandler Junior High

66 33 4377Michael Araiza 8th 00:16:34.08 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

67 0 4422Barrett Schilling 8th 00:16:52.95 CCYO (MS)

68 0 4506Anthony Mallow 8th 00:16:59.04 Curtis Inge Middle School

69 34 4486Isaac Downing 8th 00:17:01.86 Community Christian (MS)

70 0 4440Gabriel Morales 8th 00:17:04.84 Chandler Junior High

71 (35) 4395Benjamin Pershica 8th 00:17:07.15 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

72 36 4754Brock Magnuson 8th 00:17:08.20 Norman North Middle School

73 0 4802Colton Mudd 8th 00:17:08.20 OKC Knights MS (hms)

74 0 4923Matthew Hernandez-Castrejon 8th 00:17:19.18 Southeast MS (OKC)

75 37 4832Tyler Eudey 8th 00:17:32.44 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

76 0 4968Karson Collyar 8th 00:17:34.11 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

77 (38) 4743Caden Hollingsworth 8th 00:17:41.11 Norman North Middle School

78 39 4998Luis Martinez 8th 00:17:46.31 Western Heights Middle School

79 0 4585Kellan Marsh 8th 00:17:48.60 Le Monde Int'l MS

80 (40) 4674Blake Langley 8th 00:18:00.12 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

81 41 4993Elliot Brown 8th 00:18:08.34 Western Heights Middle School

82 0 4916Jamie Cogan 8th 00:18:20.51 Southeast MS (OKC)

83 0 4936Jose Morales Perez 8th 00:18:28.63 Southeast MS (OKC)

84 0 4533Brennan Burk 8th 00:18:36.24 Geronimo Junior High

85 0 4464Orson Luck 8th 00:18:52.47 Classen SAS Middle School

86 42 5000Yordan Nava-Diaz 8th 00:19:19.92 Western Heights Middle School

87 (43) 4386Barrett Hall 8th 00:19:29.81 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

88 0 4387David J Helm 8th 00:20:16.32 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

89 0 4908Christian Acevedo 8th 00:20:25.73 Southeast MS (OKC)

90 0 4914Ricardo Carillo-Reyes 8th 00:21:25.18 Southeast MS (OKC)

91 44 5614Melvin Galvez 8th 00:21:41.61 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

92 0 4441Nolan Ondo 8th 00:22:44.52 Chandler Junior High

93 0 4919Carlos Duarte-Zermeno 8th 00:23:32.95 Southeast MS (OKC)

94 (45) 4713Ashton Alexander 8th 00:26:05.19 Norman North Middle School

95 46 5616Angel Martinez 8th 00:27:09.23 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

96 47 5611Matthew Chavez 8th 00:31:31.83 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

Comunity Christian 7th Grade Girls



Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score OKC Storm - MS 00:11:06 4

1 Alcott Middle School 00:10:59 40 Community Christian (MS) 00:13:02 4

2 Robin Hill Middle School 00:11:18 58 Roosevelt Middle School 00:24:08 4

3 Norman North Middle School 00:11:22 64 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:28:08 3

4 Guthrie Junior High 00:11:33 82 Wheeler Middle School (OKC) 00:15:33 3

Le Monde Int'l MS 00:16:32 3

5 OKC Knights MS (hms) 00:12:20 148 Geronimo Junior High 00:17:50 3

6 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School00:12:48 184 CCYO (MS) 00:12:31 2

7 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:13:04 204 Purcell Junior High 00:13:17 2

8 Moore Junior High 00:13:28 214 Chandler Junior High 00:14:15 2

9 Dibble Middle School 00:14:06 240 Classen SAS Middle School 00:15:51 2

Independence Charter Middle 00:16:34 2

10 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad00:14:43 247 School

11 Lexington Junior High 00:15:55 318 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:12:27 1

12 Western Heights Middle School 00:16:57 350 St. Gerard Middle Sch 00:13:26 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Alcott Middle School 00:10:59 12 40

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 4333 Ingrid Stiles 00:10:13.35 1

 2 7 4329 Sloan Mach 00:10:42.01 3

 3 9 4325 Bella Doke 00:10:53.30 5

 4 22 4331 Haddie Prince 00:11:34.15 15

 5 23 4323 Annabell Boyd 00:11:35.90 16

 6 25 4332 Nora Savage 00:11:42.71 (18)

 7 62 4322 Katelynn Blaylock 00:13:34.20 (48)

2 Robin Hill Middle School 00:11:18 9 58

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 4857 Jenna Bonilla 00:10:46.28 4

 2 12 4865 Elliana Studebaker 00:11:03.11 8

 3 16 4867 Monroe Urioste 00:11:21.66 10

 4 21 4866 Khloe TOPOLEWSKI 00:11:32.84 14

 5 29 4863 Lexie Richter 00:11:50.20 22

 6 39 4864 Maggie Roll 00:12:21.94 (30)

 7 47 4861 Hannah Nawaz 00:12:34.38 (36)

3 Norman North Middle School 00:11:22 15 64

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 4688 Ellie Forester 00:10:34.98 2

 2 14 4680 Emaleigh Arden 00:11:08.19 9

 3 20 4687 Blakely Jo Finley 00:11:32.67 13

 4 26 4701 Avery Pace 00:11:47.21 19

 5 28 4693 Emersyn Lopez 00:11:49.05 21

 6 30 4707 Annabelle Vahlberg 00:11:51.53 (23)

 7 36 4708 Presley Vicsek 00:12:12.66 (29)

4 Guthrie Junior High 00:11:33 9 82

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 4549 Hazel Rumsey 00:10:55.75 6

 2 11 4540 Emma Chandler 00:10:59.55 7

 3 17 4543 London Hill 00:11:25.30 11

 4 33 4542 Regean Graham 00:12:00.52 26

 5 41 4545 Lily Hurst 00:12:24.41 32

 6 64 4551 Bailey Stevenson 00:13:36.83 (50)

 7 65 4544 Henley Hudson 00:13:40.09 (51)

5 OKC Knights MS (hms) 00:12:20 10 148

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 4783 Brinley Fisher 00:11:31.90 12



 2 31 4791 Norah Murphy 00:11:52.60 24

 3 46 4794 Juliana Staudt 00:12:34.38 35

 4 50 4793 Veronica Sorenson 00:12:44.50 38

 5 51 4788 Elise McBride 00:12:56.78 39

 6 79 4787 Juliana Lubitz 00:14:25.43 (55)

 7 103 4790 Polly Mudd 00:16:10.58 (66)

6 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School 00:12:48 9 184

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 32 4960 Liberty Park 00:11:56.53 25

 2 44 4954 Hazel Leary 00:12:32.13 33

 3 52 4949 Kaitlyn Cook 00:13:00.65 40

 4 53 4963 Sadie Volentine 00:13:02.50 41

 5 59 4958 Amelia Meade 00:13:29.02 45

 6 60 4952 Izzie Irons 00:13:32.29 (46)

 7 84 4959 Olive Mulkey-Sibbett 00:14:49.78 (56)

7 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:13:04 7 204

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 34 4896 Kristel Cordon Gallardo 00:12:05.04 27

 2 35 4892 Allison Arrioja Hernandez 00:12:11.74 28

 3 56 4901 Arely Leon Silva 00:13:17.85 44

 4 69 4900 Natalia Hernandez 00:13:52.81 52

 5 71 4894 Marjorie Castrejon Bretado 00:13:53.71 53

 6 74 4897 Anya Cuevas 00:13:54.95 (54)

 7 129 4905 Ximena Rios 00:20:21.00 (77)

8 Moore Junior High 00:13:28 5 214

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 27 4627 Kaizley Ferrell 00:11:48.70 20

 2 49 4629 Avery Gorrell 00:12:42.10 37

 3 55 4633 Jasmine Keahbone 00:13:06.55 43

 4 63 4630 Riley Harvey 00:13:36.60 49

 5 102 4634 Holli Smith 00:16:08.50 65

9 Dibble Middle School 00:14:06 5 240

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 40 4518 Cheyenne Baird 00:12:23.08 31

 2 54 4519 Grace Gipson 00:13:06.36 42

 3 61 4520 Abigail Lowe 00:13:32.82 47

 4 94 4525 Iliani Rojas 00:15:42.52 59

 5 97 4517 Karleigh Allen 00:15:45.63 61

10 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad 00:14:43 8 247

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 24 4820 Madelynn Drake 00:11:42.52 17

 2 45 4821 Mila Gillespie 00:12:33.64 34

 3 87 4817 Bella Shrestha 00:15:05.52 58

 4 100 4824 Maci Pence 00:15:58.67 63

 5 126 4826 Gentry Ross 00:18:17.05 75

 6 127 4819 Penny Blanchard 00:18:45.51 (76)

 7 134 4818 Artemis Ajir 00:23:14.11 (78)

11 Lexington Junior High 00:15:55 9 318

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 86 4600 Brooklynn Huffert 00:15:02.69 57

 2 99 4592 Rossalee Beaumier 00:15:50.84 62

 3 101 4601 Hayden Humbert 00:15:59.83 64

 4 104 4597 Summer Hanger 00:16:14.88 67

 5 107 4602 Mikaeya McDaniel 00:16:31.36 68

 6 109 4591 Brooklyn Adams 00:16:36.18 (69)

 7 110 4594 Shayna Caruthers 00:16:45.37 (70)

12 Western Heights Middle School 00:16:57 5 350

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 95 4989 Liliana Perez 00:15:44.37 60

 2 112 4990 Alyssa Valladares 00:16:56.84 71

 3 114 4986 Adeli Mendoza 00:17:05.11 72



 4 115 4988 Aylin Pena 00:17:05.29 73

 5 124 4983 Serenity Defevere 00:17:56.80 74

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 4810Paisley Kevil 7th 00:09:39.67 OKC Storm - MS

2 0 4403Lucy Cagigal 5th 00:10:12.44 CCYO (MS)

3 1 4333Ingrid Stiles 6th 00:10:13.35 Alcott Middle School

4 0 4812Kyelin Thrash 6th 00:10:26.78 OKC Storm - MS

5 0 4809Kennedy Kevil 5th 00:10:27.43 OKC Storm - MS

6 2 4688Ellie Forester 7th 00:10:34.98 Norman North Middle School

7 3 4329Sloan Mach 7th 00:10:42.01 Alcott Middle School

8 4 4857Jenna Bonilla 5th 00:10:46.28 Robin Hill Middle School

9 5 4325Bella Doke 7th 00:10:53.30 Alcott Middle School

10 6 4549Hazel Rumsey 6th 00:10:55.75 Guthrie Junior High

11 7 4540Emma Chandler 5th 00:10:59.55 Guthrie Junior High

12 8 4865Elliana Studebaker 6th 00:11:03.11 Robin Hill Middle School

13 0 4470Savannah Bailey 7th 00:11:07.15 Community Christian (MS)

14 9 4680Emaleigh Arden 7th 00:11:08.19 Norman North Middle School

15 0 4658Tatum O'Daniel 6th 00:11:08.81 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

16 10 4867Monroe Urioste 7th 00:11:21.66 Robin Hill Middle School

17 11 4543London Hill 7th 00:11:25.30 Guthrie Junior High

18 0 4480Haddy Sizelove 7th 00:11:27.95 Community Christian (MS)

19 12 4783Brinley Fisher 7th 00:11:31.90 OKC Knights MS (hms)

20 13 4687Blakely Jo Finley 7th 00:11:32.67 Norman North Middle School

21 14 4866Khloe TOPOLEWSKI 6th 00:11:32.84 Robin Hill Middle School

22 15 4331Haddie Prince 6th 00:11:34.15 Alcott Middle School

23 16 4323Annabell Boyd 6th 00:11:35.90 Alcott Middle School

24 17 4820Madelynn Drake 7th 00:11:42.52 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

25 (18) 4332Nora Savage 7th 00:11:42.71 Alcott Middle School

26 19 4701Avery Pace 7th 00:11:47.21 Norman North Middle School

27 20 4627Kaizley Ferrell 7th 00:11:48.70 Moore Junior High

28 21 4693Emersyn Lopez 7th 00:11:49.05 Norman North Middle School

29 22 4863Lexie Richter 6th 00:11:50.20 Robin Hill Middle School

30 (23) 4707Annabelle Vahlberg 6th 00:11:51.53 Norman North Middle School

31 24 4791Norah Murphy 6th 00:11:52.60 OKC Knights MS (hms)

32 25 4960Liberty Park 5th 00:11:56.53 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

33 26 4542Regean Graham 5th 00:12:00.52 Guthrie Junior High

34 27 4896Kristel Cordon Gallardo 6th 00:12:05.04 Southeast MS (OKC)

35 28 4892Allison Arrioja Hernandez 6th 00:12:11.74 Southeast MS (OKC)

36 (29) 4708Presley Vicsek 7th 00:12:12.66 Norman North Middle School

37 0 4699Hana Merlyn 7th 00:12:20.20 Norman North Middle School

38 0 4695Amelia MacDonald 6th 00:12:21.77 Norman North Middle School

39 (30) 4864Maggie Roll 7th 00:12:21.94 Robin Hill Middle School

40 31 4518Cheyenne Baird 7th 00:12:23.08 Dibble Middle School

41 32 4545Lily Hurst 6th 00:12:24.41 Guthrie Junior High

42 0 4501Alyzabeth YoungShaw 7th 00:12:27.74 Curtis Inge Middle School

43 0 4850Delilah Thomas 7th 00:12:29.29 Purcell Junior High

44 33 4954Hazel Leary 3rd 00:12:32.13 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

45 34 4821Mila Gillespie 7th 00:12:33.64 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

46 35 4794Juliana Staudt 7th 00:12:34.38 OKC Knights MS (hms)

47 (36) 4861Hannah Nawaz 5th 00:12:34.38 Robin Hill Middle School

48 0 4477Naya Milligan 7th 00:12:41.71 Community Christian (MS)

49 37 4629Avery Gorrell 7th 00:12:42.10 Moore Junior High

50 38 4793Veronica Sorenson 7th 00:12:44.50 OKC Knights MS (hms)

51 39 4788Elise McBride 6th 00:12:56.78 OKC Knights MS (hms)

52 40 4949Kaitlyn Cook 6th 00:13:00.65 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

53 41 4963Sadie Volentine 5th 00:13:02.50 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

54 42 4519Grace Gipson 7th 00:13:06.36 Dibble Middle School

55 43 4633Jasmine Keahbone 7th 00:13:06.55 Moore Junior High

56 44 4901Arely Leon Silva 6th 00:13:17.85 Southeast MS (OKC)



57 0 4684Charlotte Emerson 6th 00:13:21.51 Norman North Middle School

58 0 4945Murphy Ketcham 7th 00:13:26.89 St. Gerard Middle Sch

59 45 4958Amelia Meade 7th 00:13:29.02 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

60 (46) 4952Izzie Irons 6th 00:13:32.29 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

61 47 4520Abigail Lowe 7th 00:13:32.82 Dibble Middle School

62 (48) 4322Katelynn Blaylock 6th 00:13:34.20 Alcott Middle School

63 49 4630Riley Harvey 7th 00:13:36.60 Moore Junior High

64 (50) 4551Bailey Stevenson 7th 00:13:36.83 Guthrie Junior High

65 (51) 4544Henley Hudson 5th 00:13:40.09 Guthrie Junior High

66 0 4700Julia Millefoglie 6th 00:13:44.12 Norman North Middle School

67 0 4690Ellie Hunter 6th 00:13:47.11 Norman North Middle School

68 0 4808Marie Baker 6th 00:13:52.63 OKC Storm - MS

69 52 4900Natalia Hernandez 6th 00:13:52.81 Southeast MS (OKC)

70 0 4327Asa Jablonski 6th 00:13:53.59 Alcott Middle School

71 53 4894Marjorie Castrejon Bretado 6th 00:13:53.71 Southeast MS (OKC)

72 0 4432Tatum Schoeling 7th 00:13:54.07 Chandler Junior High

73 0 5605Juliana Davila 7th 00:13:54.48 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

74 (54) 4897Anya Cuevas 6th 00:13:54.95 Southeast MS (OKC)

75 0 4324Kennedy Condley 7th 00:13:57.19 Alcott Middle School

76 0 4851Jaysalynne Watt 7th 00:14:06.67 Purcell Junior High

77 0 4347Antonia Larson 7th 00:14:11.20 Alcott Middle School

78 0 4330Aedyn Navarro 6th 00:14:18.97 Alcott Middle School

79 (55) 4787Juliana Lubitz 7th 00:14:25.43 OKC Knights MS (hms)

80 0 4448Ramona Brown 7th 00:14:26.59 Classen SAS Middle School

81 0 4582London James 7th 00:14:26.59 Le Monde Int'l MS

82 0 4429Lillian Massie 7th 00:14:37.48 Chandler Junior High

83 0 4408Linnie Radtke 7th 00:14:49.73 CCYO (MS)

84 (56) 4959Olive Mulkey-Sibbett 6th 00:14:49.78 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

85 0 4541Emmalyn Dunwoody 5th 00:14:58.70 Guthrie Junior High

86 57 4600Brooklynn Huffert 6th 00:15:02.69 Lexington Junior High

87 58 4817Bella Shrestha 7th 00:15:05.52 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

88 0 4862Aubrey Richardson 7th 00:15:14.12 Robin Hill Middle School

89 0 4574Beauty Young 6th 00:15:15.39 Independence Charter Middle School

90 0 4962Evie Stewart 5th 00:15:16.28 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

91 0 4706Presley Tims 6th 00:15:22.13 Norman North Middle School

92 0 4705Sloane Stilwell 6th 00:15:24.74 Norman North Middle School

93 0 4947Kaitlyn Anderson 6th 00:15:40.61 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

94 59 4525Iliani Rojas 7th 00:15:42.52 Dibble Middle School

95 60 4989Liliana Perez 7th 00:15:44.37 Western Heights Middle School

96 0 4321Louisa Baker 6th 00:15:45.17 Alcott Middle School

97 61 4517Karleigh Allen 6th 00:15:45.63 Dibble Middle School

98 0 5602Angie Alvarez Oliva 7th 00:15:46.95 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

99 62 4592Rossalee Beaumier 7th 00:15:50.84 Lexington Junior High

100 63 4824Maci Pence 6th 00:15:58.67 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

101 64 4601Hayden Humbert 6th 00:15:59.83 Lexington Junior High

102 65 4634Holli Smith 7th 00:16:08.50 Moore Junior High

103 (66) 4790Polly Mudd 6th 00:16:10.58 OKC Knights MS (hms)

104 67 4597Summer Hanger 6th 00:16:14.88 Lexington Junior High

105 0 4532Skyler Urban 7th 00:16:17.92 Geronimo Junior High

106 0 4789Abigail Merritt 7th 00:16:29.15 OKC Knights MS (hms)

107 68 4602Mikaeya McDaniel 6th 00:16:31.36 Lexington Junior High

108 0 4858Moira Cooper 5th 00:16:35.04 Robin Hill Middle School

109 (69) 4591Brooklyn Adams 7th 00:16:36.18 Lexington Junior High

110 (70) 4594Shayna Caruthers 6th 00:16:45.37 Lexington Junior High

111 0 4476Jax Larner 7th 00:16:52.86 Community Christian (MS)

112 71 4990Alyssa Valladares 7th 00:16:56.84 Western Heights Middle School

113 0 5608Marcela Quinonez 7th 00:16:59.97 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

114 72 4986Adeli Mendoza 7th 00:17:05.11 Western Heights Middle School

115 73 4988Aylin Pena 7th 00:17:05.29 Western Heights Middle School

116 0 4451Audrina Gonzalez 7th 00:17:17.05 Classen SAS Middle School

117 0 4599Emily Hodges 6th 00:17:19.93 Lexington Junior High



118 0 4596Adalaine Downs 6th 00:17:20.73 Lexington Junior High

119 0 4583Maxeen Rosales 6th 00:17:29.16 Le Monde Int'l MS

120 0 4581Vanessa Cuenca-Cardenas 6th 00:17:42.95 Le Monde Int'l MS

121 0 4795Kimberlyn Viljoen 7th 00:17:43.84 OKC Knights MS (hms)

122 0 4792Noelle Santelmann 7th 00:17:45.74 OKC Knights MS (hms)

123 0 4572Brielle Driver 6th 00:17:53.47 Independence Charter Middle School

124 74 4983Serenity Defevere 7th 00:17:56.80 Western Heights Middle School

125 0 4530Sophia Setzer-Villanueva 7th 00:18:00.86 Geronimo Junior High

126 75 4826Gentry Ross 6th 00:18:17.05 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

127 (76) 4819Penny Blanchard 6th 00:18:45.51 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

128 0 4527Penelope Blakelee 6th 00:19:11.50 Geronimo Junior High

129 (77) 4905Ximena Rios 7th 00:20:21.00 Southeast MS (OKC)

130 0 4685Kentlie Factor 6th 00:22:11.07 Norman North Middle School

131 0 4881Angelina Ochoa Estrada 7th 00:22:16.23 Roosevelt Middle School

132 0 4880Aiyana Granados-Espino 7th 00:22:39.10 Roosevelt Middle School

133 0 4883Johanna Vega Alvarez 7th 00:22:43.70 Roosevelt Middle School

134 (78) 4818Artemis Ajir 7th 00:23:14.11 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

135 0 4825Sarah Roberts 7th 00:23:26.80 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

136 0 4884Danyel Wolfchief 7th 00:28:53.70 Roosevelt Middle School

137 0 4651Carlee Bogle 7th 00:36:22.90 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

138 0 4539Arianna Anderson 7th 00:36:30.39 Guthrie Junior High

139 0 4662Zoe Smyth 7th 00:36:52.60 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

Comunity Christian 7th Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Robin Hill Middle School 00:16:49 4

1 Alcott Middle School 00:12:41 36 Le Monde Int'l MS 00:18:04 4

2 Norman North Middle School 00:13:27 89 Wheeler Middle School (OKC) 00:23:20 4

3 Moore Junior High 00:14:15 144 Roosevelt Middle School 00:24:36 3

4 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:14:29 158 Mercy School (JH) 00:16:34 2

Community Christian (MS) 00:16:33 2

5 OKC Knights MS (hms) 00:14:33 159 St. Gerard Middle Sch 00:11:29 1

6 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad00:14:33 164 OKC Storm - MS 00:13:44 1

7 Classen SAS Middle School 00:14:39 170 Guthrie Junior High 00:14:23 1

8 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:15:01 198 Purcell Junior High 00:14:53 1

9 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:15:16 216 Geronimo Junior High 00:17:26 1

10 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:15:32 240 Dibble Middle School 00:17:49 1

Western Heights Middle School 00:18:25 1

11 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School00:15:46 255 Cornerstone Christian Acad. Middle 00:21:45 1

12 CCYO (MS) 00:16:06 277 School

13 Chandler Junior High 00:17:56 359

14 Lexington Junior High 00:17:57 360

15 Independence Charter Middle School00:20:49 388

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Alcott Middle School 00:12:41 20 36

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 4346 Luke Leemaster 00:11:48.12 1

 2 5 4343 Cameron Hogan 00:12:30.09 4

 3 7 4336 Trevor Blaylock 00:12:54.42 6

 4 11 4342 Finn Heyck 00:13:03.40 10

 5 16 4341 Jack Hawkins 00:13:12.24 15

 6 38 4357 Jack Schemm 00:14:26.61 (32)

 7 46 4340 Knox Hamilton 00:14:52.80 (36)

2 Norman North Middle School 00:13:27 34 89

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 13 4767 Nathan Romine 00:13:08.52 12

 2 17 4714 Noah Alfonso 00:13:14.96 16

 3 18 4734 Ben Forester 00:13:20.44 17

 4 23 4774 Cameron Tarp 00:13:43.17 21

 5 26 4778 Ian Wilkening 00:13:50.66 23

 6 28 4753 Tristan Mackey 00:13:53.21 (24)

 7 32 4763 Judah Putthoff 00:14:10.30 (28)

3 Moore Junior High 00:14:15 6 144

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 4642 Wesley Enriquez 00:12:16.89 2

 2 4 4647 Sabastian Matthias 00:12:27.06 3

 3 40 4650 Garrett Yancey 00:14:45.18 33

 4 63 4648 Boyd Purser 00:15:28.83 46

 5 90 4636 Matthew Benshoof 00:16:21.63 60

 6 112 4646 Julian Mallet 00:17:31.71 (75)

4 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:14:29 12 158

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 4389 Milo Hill 00:13:03.15 9

 2 31 4376 Derek Anderson 00:14:08.86 27

 3 51 4399 MJ Vernon 00:15:02.89 39

 4 52 4398 Cruz Taylor 00:15:05.76 40

 5 55 4382 Markus Garcia 00:15:08.42 43

 6 105 4381 Jorge Flores 00:17:09.28 (72)

 7 115 4380 Travis Collins 00:17:37.92 (77)

5 OKC Knights MS (hms) 00:14:33 8 159

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 4803 Thomas Murphy 00:12:59.10 7

 2 15 4804 Roman Rhodes 00:13:10.42 14

 3 29 4800 Jacob Johnson 00:14:03.43 25

 4 85 4801 Jude Kennedy 00:16:15.88 56

 5 86 4798 Ramsay Brown 00:16:17.37 57

 6 99 4797 Jonah Brown 00:16:59.51 (68)

 7 148 4799 Henry Jackson 00:19:22.36 (87)

6 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad 00:14:33 15 164

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 4837 Drake Long 00:13:05.34 11

 2 35 4846 Rylon Rieger 00:14:19.51 31

 3 42 4847 Holden Sarmiento 00:14:46.52 34

 4 47 4843 Carson Ray 00:14:52.97 37

 5 70 4830 Sam Dimaggio 00:15:42.44 51

 6 71 4841 Orie Peugh 00:15:42.58 (52)

 7 73 4834 Aiden Hays 00:15:45.13 (53)

7 Classen SAS Middle School 00:14:39 6 170

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 4468 Eljiah Pratt 00:12:59.15 8

 2 33 4458 Carter Cantrell 00:14:16.60 29

 3 44 4467 Landon Morris 00:14:51.81 35

 4 66 4457 Johnathan Adams 00:15:31.42 48

 5 68 4466 Nelson Morgan 00:15:39.41 50

 6 164 4463 Caiden Kyle 00:22:06.29 (92)

8 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:15:01 8 198

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 4514 Brody Swopes 00:13:28.63 18

 2 24 4502 Maddix Batson 00:13:44.20 22

 3 34 4513 Joe Smith 00:14:17.25 30

 4 64 4507 Shawn McClaine 00:15:29.69 47

 5 127 4504 Jaydon Dukes 00:18:08.82 81

 6 134 4515 Axel Wittman 00:18:45.58 (83)

 7 155 4510 Landon Norris 00:20:27.19 (91)

9 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:15:16 6 216

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 14 4934 Alan Mata-Duran 00:13:09.03 13

 2 22 4913 Roger Calhoun 00:13:43.05 20

 3 59 4933 Ronaldo Mata De Leon 00:15:23.37 45

 4 94 4921 Juan P Flores Pena 00:16:37.43 64

 5 111 4928 Miguel Jurado 00:17:27.13 74

 6 117 4915 Ian Castellanos Solano 00:17:39.36 (79)

10 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:15:32 7 240

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 4669 Ethyn Burke 00:13:29.61 19

 2 30 4677 Christian Thompson 00:14:03.53 26

 3 91 4678 Colton Wade 00:16:25.39 61

 4 95 4675 Kai Presley 00:16:40.05 65

 5 100 4673 Cody Julian 00:17:02.17 69

 6 130 4672 Garyn Howard 00:18:20.55 (82)

 7 172 4668 Walter Bivens 00:26:15.39 (93)

11 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School 00:15:46 9 255

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 53 4971 Clayton Dixon 00:15:06.04 41

 2 57 4978 Joseph Pearsall 00:15:16.38 44

 3 67 4966 Josiah Bates 00:15:34.13 49

 4 79 4970 Beniah Diehm 00:16:02.59 54

 5 98 4975 VJ Myers 00:16:51.36 67

 6 101 4977 Nate Park 00:17:02.64 (70)

 7 109 4979 Meyer Rowe 00:17:22.36 (73)

12 CCYO (MS) 00:16:06 6 277

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 4414 Paxton Chastain 00:12:44.14 5

 2 89 4419 Jacob Hennessey 00:16:19.56 59

 3 96 4423 Lucas Scott 00:16:45.44 66

 4 104 4416 Matthew Gavin 00:17:08.88 71

 5 114 4420 Everett Hodges 00:17:33.78 76

 6 124 4425 Ephram Te 00:17:50.54 (80)

13 Chandler Junior High 00:17:56 5 359

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 48 4444 Greyson Spinazzola 00:14:53.10 38

 2 92 4439 William Mccaskill 00:16:31.29 62

 3 135 4438 Nolan Hicks 00:18:53.65 84

 4 143 4443 Lyricc Roberson 00:19:03.93 85

 5 154 4442 Dimetre Richardson 00:20:19.36 90

14 Lexington Junior High 00:17:57 5 360

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 54 4610 Lane Hall 00:15:06.55 42

 2 82 4607 Nate Brunson 00:16:10.43 55

 3 145 4618 Adrian Voyles 00:19:04.33 86

 4 150 4616 Remington Pruitt 00:19:30.48 88

 5 151 4614 Jayce Lippel 00:19:54.22 89

15 Independence Charter Middle School 00:20:49 5 388

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 87 4576 Brandon Forshee 00:16:18.00 58

 2 93 4577 Braxton Forshee 00:16:34.56 63

 3 116 4578 Jeremy Franklin 00:17:38.11 78

 4 173 4575 Cormac Buxton 00:26:44.91 94

 5 175 4579 Tyler Thomas 00:26:51.51 95

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 4946Jack Grooms 7th 00:11:29.52 St. Gerard Middle Sch

2 1 4346Luke Leemaster 7th 00:11:48.12 Alcott Middle School

3 2 4642Wesley Enriquez 7th 00:12:16.89 Moore Junior High

4 3 4647Sabastian Matthias 5th 00:12:27.06 Moore Junior High

5 4 4343Cameron Hogan 7th 00:12:30.09 Alcott Middle School



6 5 4414Paxton Chastain 7th 00:12:44.14 CCYO (MS)

7 6 4336Trevor Blaylock 7th 00:12:54.42 Alcott Middle School

8 7 4803Thomas Murphy 7th 00:12:59.10 OKC Knights MS (hms)

9 8 4468Eljiah Pratt 7th 00:12:59.15 Classen SAS Middle School

10 9 4389Milo Hill 7th 00:13:03.15 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

11 10 4342Finn Heyck 7th 00:13:03.40 Alcott Middle School

12 11 4837Drake Long 7th 00:13:05.34 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

13 12 4767Nathan Romine 7th 00:13:08.52 Norman North Middle School

14 13 4934Alan Mata-Duran 7th 00:13:09.03 Southeast MS (OKC)

15 14 4804Roman Rhodes 7th 00:13:10.42 OKC Knights MS (hms)

16 15 4341Jack Hawkins 6th 00:13:12.24 Alcott Middle School

17 16 4714Noah Alfonso 7th 00:13:14.96 Norman North Middle School

18 17 4734Ben Forester 6th 00:13:20.44 Norman North Middle School

19 18 4514Brody Swopes 7th 00:13:28.63 Curtis Inge Middle School

20 19 4669Ethyn Burke 7th 00:13:29.61 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

21 0 4876River Meek 6th 00:13:42.60 Robin Hill Middle School

22 20 4913Roger Calhoun 6th 00:13:43.05 Southeast MS (OKC)

23 21 4774Cameron Tarp 6th 00:13:43.17 Norman North Middle School

24 22 4502Maddix Batson 7th 00:13:44.20 Curtis Inge Middle School

25 0 4814Flynn Mccoy 7th 00:13:44.29 OKC Storm - MS

26 23 4778Ian Wilkening 7th 00:13:50.66 Norman North Middle School

27 0 4875Hunter Luedtke 6th 00:13:51.29 Robin Hill Middle School

28 (24) 4753Tristan Mackey 7th 00:13:53.21 Norman North Middle School

29 25 4800Jacob Johnson 7th 00:14:03.43 OKC Knights MS (hms)

30 26 4677Christian Thompson 7th 00:14:03.53 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

31 27 4376Derek Anderson 6th 00:14:08.86 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

32 (28) 4763Judah Putthoff 7th 00:14:10.30 Norman North Middle School

33 29 4458Carter Cantrell 7th 00:14:16.60 Classen SAS Middle School

34 30 4513Joe Smith 7th 00:14:17.25 Curtis Inge Middle School

35 31 4846Rylon Rieger 7th 00:14:19.51 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

36 0 4779Forrest Williams 6th 00:14:20.70 Norman North Middle School

37 0 4565John Matthews 5th 00:14:23.33 Guthrie Junior High

38 (32) 4357Jack Schemm 6th 00:14:26.61 Alcott Middle School

39 0 4756Levi Mullins 6th 00:14:35.80 Norman North Middle School

40 33 4650Garrett Yancey 7th 00:14:45.18 Moore Junior High

41 0 4759Knox Pawley 6th 00:14:46.26 Norman North Middle School

42 34 4847Holden Sarmiento 6th 00:14:46.52 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

43 0 4781Joshua Winters 7th 00:14:51.07 Norman North Middle School

44 35 4467Landon Morris 7th 00:14:51.81 Classen SAS Middle School

45 0 4732Sam Dzialo 6th 00:14:52.18 Norman North Middle School

46 (36) 4340Knox Hamilton 7th 00:14:52.80 Alcott Middle School

47 37 4843Carson Ray 6th 00:14:52.97 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

48 38 4444Greyson Spinazzola 7th 00:14:53.10 Chandler Junior High

49 0 4855Jace Mcanally 7th 00:14:53.57 Purcell Junior High

50 0 4339Grant Glenn 7th 00:14:55.85 Alcott Middle School

51 39 4399MJ Vernon 6th 00:15:02.89 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

52 40 4398Cruz Taylor 7th 00:15:05.76 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

53 41 4971Clayton Dixon 5th 00:15:06.04 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

54 42 4610Lane Hall 6th 00:15:06.55 Lexington Junior High

55 43 4382Markus Garcia 6th 00:15:08.42 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

56 0 4735Henry Frymire 6th 00:15:15.43 Norman North Middle School

57 44 4978Joseph Pearsall 5th 00:15:16.38 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

58 0 4739Tyler Haxel 7th 00:15:18.13 Norman North Middle School

59 45 4933Ronaldo Mata De Leon 7th 00:15:23.37 Southeast MS (OKC)

60 0 4350Henry Miller 6th 00:15:25.42 Alcott Middle School

61 0 4715Owen Bofferding 6th 00:15:25.59 Norman North Middle School

62 0 4621Adam Khayti 7th 00:15:28.52 Mercy School (JH)

63 46 4648Boyd Purser 7th 00:15:28.83 Moore Junior High

64 47 4507Shawn McClaine 7th 00:15:29.69 Curtis Inge Middle School

65 0 4757Cameron Musgrave 6th 00:15:30.62 Norman North Middle School

66 48 4457Johnathan Adams 7th 00:15:31.42 Classen SAS Middle School



67 49 4966Josiah Bates 5th 00:15:34.13 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

68 50 4466Nelson Morgan 7th 00:15:39.41 Classen SAS Middle School

69 0 4750Nolan LeBlanc 6th 00:15:41.56 Norman North Middle School

70 51 4830Sam Dimaggio 7th 00:15:42.44 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

71 (52) 4841Orie Peugh 7th 00:15:42.58 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

72 0 4760Charlie Peacock 6th 00:15:44.74 Norman North Middle School

73 (53) 4834Aiden Hays 6th 00:15:45.13 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

74 0 4729Matthew Jett Dillard 6th 00:15:49.81 Norman North Middle School

75 0 4844Jacob Ray 6th 00:15:56.31 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

76 0 4356Hart Sanchez 6th 00:15:58.06 Alcott Middle School

77 0 4487Jordan Haskell 7th 00:15:58.47 Community Christian (MS)

78 0 4359Ryder Suttle 6th 00:15:59.38 Alcott Middle School

79 54 4970Beniah Diehm 5th 00:16:02.59 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

80 0 4584Nikolai De La Torre 7th 00:16:08.52 Le Monde Int'l MS

81 0 4835Bryce Kerr 6th 00:16:09.41 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

82 55 4607Nate Brunson 6th 00:16:10.43 Lexington Junior High

83 0 4353Grayson Rhea 6th 00:16:12.75 Alcott Middle School

84 0 4828Holden Baxley 6th 00:16:14.19 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

85 56 4801Jude Kennedy 6th 00:16:15.88 OKC Knights MS (hms)

86 57 4798Ramsay Brown 7th 00:16:17.37 OKC Knights MS (hms)

87 58 4576Brandon Forshee 7th 00:16:18.00 Independence Charter Middle School

88 0 4589Blaine Thompson 7th 00:16:19.37 Le Monde Int'l MS

89 59 4419Jacob Hennessey 7th 00:16:19.56 CCYO (MS)

90 60 4636Matthew Benshoof 7th 00:16:21.63 Moore Junior High

91 61 4678Colton Wade 7th 00:16:25.39 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

92 62 4439William Mccaskill 7th 00:16:31.29 Chandler Junior High

93 63 4577Braxton Forshee 6th 00:16:34.56 Independence Charter Middle School

94 64 4921Juan P Flores Pena 6th 00:16:37.43 Southeast MS (OKC)

95 65 4675Kai Presley 7th 00:16:40.05 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

96 66 4423Lucas Scott 6th 00:16:45.44 CCYO (MS)

97 0 4351Alex Ralston 6th 00:16:51.11 Alcott Middle School

98 67 4975VJ Myers 6th 00:16:51.36 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

99 (68) 4797Jonah Brown 6th 00:16:59.51 OKC Knights MS (hms)

100 69 4673Cody Julian 7th 00:17:02.17 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

101 (70) 4977Nate Park 7th 00:17:02.64 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

102 0 4772Roman Smith 7th 00:17:04.86 Norman North Middle School

103 0 4485Logan Crawford 7th 00:17:08.58 Community Christian (MS)

104 71 4416Matthew Gavin 7th 00:17:08.88 CCYO (MS)

105 (72) 4381Jorge Flores 6th 00:17:09.28 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

106 0 4721Reed Coffey 6th 00:17:12.97 Norman North Middle School

107 0 4588Jamal Seeright 6th 00:17:14.24 Le Monde Int'l MS

108 0 4752Aidyn Lopez 7th 00:17:20.48 Norman North Middle School

109 (73) 4979Meyer Rowe 5th 00:17:22.36 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

110 0 4535Michael Foye 7th 00:17:26.59 Geronimo Junior High

111 74 4928Miguel Jurado 7th 00:17:27.13 Southeast MS (OKC)

112 (75) 4646Julian Mallet 5th 00:17:31.71 Moore Junior High

113 0 4887Cris Trinidad Rodriguez 7th 00:17:33.62 Roosevelt Middle School

114 76 4420Everett Hodges 6th 00:17:33.78 CCYO (MS)

115 (77) 4380Travis Collins 6th 00:17:37.92 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

116 78 4578Jeremy Franklin 6th 00:17:38.11 Independence Charter Middle School

117 (79) 4915Ian Castellanos Solano 7th 00:17:39.36 Southeast MS (OKC)

118 0 4723Miles Corrick 6th 00:17:40.26 Norman North Middle School

119 0 4620Hamza Elbakkali 7th 00:17:40.45 Mercy School (JH)

120 0 4761Stone Prince 6th 00:17:45.10 Norman North Middle School

121 0 4769Bennet Smith 6th 00:17:45.98 Norman North Middle School

122 0 4974Julius Logsdon 7th 00:17:46.29 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

123 0 4526Jasper Lehman 7th 00:17:49.23 Dibble Middle School

124 (80) 4425Ephram Te 6th 00:17:50.54 CCYO (MS)

125 0 5619Julian Ventura 6th 00:18:03.06 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

126 0 4842Kent Poole 7th 00:18:06.21 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

127 81 4504Jaydon Dukes 7th 00:18:08.82 Curtis Inge Middle School



128 0 4748Luke Lancaster 6th 00:18:12.10 Norman North Middle School

129 0 4354Boston Richardson 6th 00:18:18.31 Alcott Middle School

130 (82) 4672Garyn Howard 7th 00:18:20.55 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

131 0 4997Alexander Hernandez Morales 7th 00:18:25.33 Western Heights Middle School

132 0 4873Landin Freed 6th 00:18:28.83 Robin Hill Middle School

133 0 4335Benny Bauer 6th 00:18:40.59 Alcott Middle School

134 (83) 4515Axel Wittman 7th 00:18:45.58 Curtis Inge Middle School

135 84 4438Nolan Hicks 7th 00:18:53.65 Chandler Junior High

136 0 4355Connor Riley 6th 00:18:54.31 Alcott Middle School

137 0 4397Maximilian Scaramucci 6th 00:18:57.02 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

138 0 4400Jordan Whitfield 7th 00:18:57.78 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

139 0 4771Liam Smith 6th 00:18:59.01 Norman North Middle School

140 0 4967Ben Beattie 6th 00:18:59.06 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

141 0 4744Finn Hunter 6th 00:19:01.77 Norman North Middle School

142 0 4829Garrett Bruehl 7th 00:19:02.39 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

143 85 4443Lyricc Roberson 7th 00:19:03.93 Chandler Junior High

144 0 4836Ethan Khalili 7th 00:19:04.02 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

145 86 4618Adrian Voyles 6th 00:19:04.33 Lexington Junior High

146 0 4363James Wilson 7th 00:19:15.13 Alcott Middle School

147 0 4765Jair Rivera 7th 00:19:15.83 Norman North Middle School

148 (87) 4799Henry Jackson 7th 00:19:22.36 OKC Knights MS (hms)

149 0 4758Foster Palmer 6th 00:19:29.45 Norman North Middle School

150 88 4616Remington Pruitt 6th 00:19:30.48 Lexington Junior High

151 89 4614Jayce Lippel 6th 00:19:54.22 Lexington Junior High

152 0 5612Isaias Cruz-Estrada 7th 00:19:55.01 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

153 0 4725Briggs Critchfield 7th 00:20:03.09 Norman North Middle School

154 90 4442Dimetre Richardson 7th 00:20:19.36 Chandler Junior High

155 (91) 4510Landon Norris 7th 00:20:27.19 Curtis Inge Middle School

156 0 4384Henry Godinez 7th 00:20:38.37 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

157 0 4511Bradley Osborne 7th 00:21:04.68 Curtis Inge Middle School

158 0 4868Jude Barnes 5th 00:21:16.78 Robin Hill Middle School

159 0 4393Gavin Lee Milard 6th 00:21:22.89 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

160 0 4320Gunner Price 7th 00:21:45.85 Cornerstone Christian Acad. Middle School

161 0 4362Alister Tribble 6th 00:21:46.89 Alcott Middle School

162 0 4345Langston Johnson 6th 00:21:48.74 Alcott Middle School

163 0 4831Declan Dubose 6th 00:22:06.15 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

164 (92) 4463Caiden Kyle 7th 00:22:06.29 Classen SAS Middle School

165 0 4590Lachlan Thompson 6th 00:22:34.06 Le Monde Int'l MS

166 0 4806Noah Rivera 6th 00:22:46.72 OKC Knights MS (hms)

167 0 4338Henry Ford 7th 00:23:32.72 Alcott Middle School

168 0 4396Josue Peruch 7th 00:24:06.75 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

169 0 4716Alexander Bradley 7th 00:24:43.56 Norman North Middle School

170 0 4724Hunter Crawford 6th 00:24:54.34 Norman North Middle School

171 0 4840James Pemberton 6th 00:24:56.29 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

172 (93) 4668Walter Bivens 7th 00:26:15.39 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

173 94 4575Cormac Buxton 7th 00:26:44.91 Independence Charter Middle School

174 0 5615Alan Martinez 6th 00:26:46.27 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

175 95 4579Tyler Thomas 6th 00:26:51.51 Independence Charter Middle School

176 0 4888Jordan Trinidad Rodriguez 7th 00:28:07.29 Roosevelt Middle School

177 0 4885Jayden Barron 7th 00:28:07.59 Roosevelt Middle School

178 0 5613Bradyn Fry 6th 00:28:37.86 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

179 0 4749Joshua JJ Laws 6th 00:28:50.33 Norman North Middle School


